DATE

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

03/10/2017 TIME 15:10

FUND RAME

010
011
012
013
0la
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
030
031
032
033
034
035
03¢
037
038
039
041
042

GENERAL FUND

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
COGRTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
JUSTICE COURT BLDG SECURITY
FAMILY PROTECTION FUND
ELECTION SERVICE FUND
CHAPTER 1% FUND

SHERIFF FUHD

ESTRAY FUND

KEEP FALLS COUNTY BEAUTIFUL
D.A.-DEPT.HUMAN SERVICES
COUNTY CLERK FUND

DISTRICT CLERK FUND
SHERIFF FORFEITURE ACCOUNT
JURY FUND

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR MARCH

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARIKG
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLRARING
CLERARING
CLERARING
CLERARING
CLERARING
JURY

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLCGY FUNCLE2RING

LA¥ LIBRARY FURD

JUSTICE PEACE #1

JUSTICE PEACR #2

JUSTICE PRACE #3

JUSTICE PEACE #4

LA®R ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
D.A.- FORFEITCRE ACCCOUNT
911 ADDRESSING ACCOUNT
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

CCURT REPORTER SERVICE FUHND
CO & DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY

CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARIKNG
CLEARIKNG
CLEARING
CLEARING

CHECKING
LMOUNT

2,598,831.37
216,843.79
18,750.24
20,543.57
6,920.00
11,634.05
1,689.17

5,473.15
2,599.85

85.20
1,445.00

9,349.36
7:225.77
12,324.29
10,505.09-
5,823.80
1,392.00
12¢.00

16,261.27
3,175.64
5,351.61

12,772.31

737.729.27
5,326.02
7.274.69

TDOA
ACCOURNT

TEOA
AMOUNT

FOND
T{TAL

2,598,831.37
216,B4Z.79
18,75(.24
20,54:.57
6,92(.00
11,632.05
1.,68:.17

5,472.15
2,59¢.85

BE.20
1,44%.00

9,34%.36
7,.22%.77
12,324.28
10,505.09-
5.B2..80
1.392.00
12».00

15,26..27
3,175.64
5.35..61

12,771.31

737,72%.27
5,32¢.03
7,27-.69

GEL102 PAGE



DATE

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

03/10/2017 TIME 15:10 COMBINED
CHECKING

FOND RAME ACCOUNT

044 TXDOT CO.INFRASTRUCTURE GRANFMLR

045 F. M. LAT. ROAD FUND FMLR

046 COST EQUIPMENT FUND CLRARING

047 FLOOD 2016 - FEMA GRANRT FMLR

051 GRANT FUND CLRARING

062 I & S 2010 FUND I &S

065
070
071
080
084
085
086
087
088
0839

CHILTON WATER/SEWER PROJBCT TXCDBG

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND CLEARING
RESERVED FUNDS DIST.CLERK CLEBRING
FALLS COUNTY CLEARING ACCOUNCLEARING

CHILD SAFETY FUND CLEBARING
PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL
DIST.ATTORNEY STATE FUND CLEARING
CAG-VCLG FUND CLEERRING
PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND PERM SCH
GASSAWAY CEMETERY-TRUST TRUST

TOTAL

STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR HMARCH

CHECKING
AMOUNT

58.09
1,006,505.95
14,512.50
265,801.88-
80,552.51-
257,490.93

TDOA
ACCOUNT

59,087.91

97,394.09
16,420.92
39,880.69

19,756.00-
633,768.23
973.47

5,458,418.73

TDOA
AMOUNT

FUND
TOTAL

58.09
1,006,505.95
14,512.50
265,801.88-
80,552.51-
257.,4%0.93

59,087.91

97.394.09
16.420.92
39,880.69

19,756.00-
633,768.23
972.47

5,458,418.73

GEL102 PAGE

2



DATE 03/10/2017 TIME 15:10
CHECK ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT BALANCE - CLEARING
ACCOUNT BALANCE - JURY
ACCOUNT BALANCE - FMLR
ACCOUNT BALANCE - I & S
ACCOUNT BALANCE - PAYROLL
ACCOUNT BALANCE - PERM SCH
ACCOUNT BALANCE - TRUST

TOTAL

TDOA ACCOUNT

TOTAL

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR MARCH GEL102 PRGE 3
CHECK

3,778,317.48
7,225.72
740,762.16
257,490.93
39,880.65
633,768.23
973.47

5,458,418.73

TDOA




03/10/27 15:11
RECEIPT DATES

VENDCR

NAME

FROM 02/27/2@17 TO 03/13/2017

POSTING ACCOUNT

YR PD

NUMBER

ADULT PRCB OFFICE FALLS C 2017 05 010-340-341

OZAREKA

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF OCUN

DISTRICT CLERK

RCGAD & BRIDGE ¥FD

ROAD & BRIDGE FD

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY

OF ROSEBUD
OF ROSEBUD
OF ROSEBUD
OF ROSEBUD
OF ROSEBUD

ADULT PROB OFFICE FALLS C

RCAD & BRIDGE FD

COUNRTY CLERK

Jp PCT#1

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTGR

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

05

05

06

06

06

015-565-301

010-260-700

025-340-450

085-202-100

033-202-100

018-370-100
018-340-3800
018-360-700
018-340-3800
018-370-100

010-409-420

085-202-100

024-340-402

031-340-4206

035-320-221
035-320-222
010-340-405
084-323-200

RECEIPT REGISTER

RECEIPT DUMBERS FR(OM 0G000 TO 99999
QECURSTED

ALL RECEIPTS

FUND NAME
ADULT/JUVENILE FER

SUPPLIES
MISCELLANBOUS REVE
PINES & FEES - DIS
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE

VOTING EQUIPMERT R
ELECTION SUPERVISI
MISCELLANBCOUS REVE
ELECTION SUPERVISI
VOTING EQUIPMERT R

TELEPHOKE

SALARIES PAYABLE
FIKRS & FEES - CO.
PINE -

FEES

AUTO REGISTRATION
$10.00 LICENSE FERE
FEES OF OFFICE-TAX
$1.00 LICENSE FEE

OFFSET
ACOOUKRT NO

010-103-101

015-103-101

010-103-101

025-103-101

085-103-101

035-103-101

018-103-101
018-103-101
018-103-101
018-103-101
018-103-101

010-103-101

085-103-101

024-103-101

031-103-101

035-103-101
039-103-101
010-103-101
084-103-101

ITEM/REASCN
FISCAL FEES 2ND QTR

REFURD

REIMBE WOREERS COMP

FINE/FEES 2/20-24/17

SALARIES 2/28/17

COKER/VOIDED PAYROLL CK

EQUIP RERTAL 12/22/17

GEN SUPERYISCN 12/22/17%
MAILING MBBS TO HARTINTERCI
GENERRI, SUPERVISON 11/8/16
EQUIP RENTAL 11/8/1s&

LONG DISTARCE 12/16

SALARIES CK WAS 1/31/17

FINE/FEES 2/20-28/17

FINE/FBES 2/27-28/17

MON REG M V 2/20-26/17
MON REG R&B 2/20-26/17
MON REG FEE2/20-26/17
MON REG CS 2/20-26/17

RCT200
POSTING PERICD/YRAR FROM 00/0COC TO 9979999

18,185.15
3,200.00
532.20
320.00

PAGE

1

DATE RECEIPT

02/27/17
02/27/17
02/27/1%
02/28/17
02/28/17
02/28/17

1
2138017

/
83738717

02/28/17
03/01/17
03/01/17
03/01/17

03/01/17
03/01/17
03/01/17
03/01/17

PST
39039
PST
39040
PST
39041
PST
39042
PST
39043
PST
39044
PST
PST
=
PST
39045
PST
39046
PST
39047
PST
39048
PST
39049

PST
PST

PST
3904



03/10/17 15:11 RECETPT REGISTER RCT100 PAGE 2
RECEIPT DATES FROM 02/27/2817 TO 03/13/2017 RECEIPT RUMBERS FROM #0080 TO 99999 POSTIRG PERICD/YRAR FRO§ 097000¢ TO 9979999
ALL RECEIPYS REQUESTED
ggggOR $25T§gs ﬁgﬁgggT FUND NAME ggggg;r NC ITEM/REASON AMOUNT DATE RECEIPT

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 2017 06 086-333-305 DIST.ATTORNEY 086-1¢3-101 SAIARY REIMB FOR 2/28/17 2,217.88 03/01/17 PST
T 2,217.88 39051

MOORE MISTY MCCARVER 2017 06 010-202-100 SALARIRS PAYABLE 010-1:3-101 MARCH/17 GUARDIAN PMT 38.47 03/02/17 PST
"""" 38.47 39052

SHERIFF 2017 06 020-340-407 BONDS 020-1:3-101 BB FEES 2/20-28/1% 345.00 03/02/17 PST
""" 34500 39053

SHEERIFF 2017 06 020-340-406 FEES 020-1¢3-101 CIVIL PROCESS 2/20-28/17 100.00 03/02/17 PST
“““ 108.00 39054

NCIC 2017 06 010-360-700 MISCELLANEOUS REVE 010-1£3-101 DEC/17 PHONE COMM 1,543.30 03/02/17 PST
"7 71,543.30 39055

STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC 2017 06 035-330-344 ALLOTMENT SHERIFF 035-1¢3-101 LEOSE SHERIFFS OFFICE 1,936.33 03/02/17 PST
T 71,%36.33 39056

KIRK. BEN 2017 06 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 010-1:3-101 3/17 HEALTH INS . 623.30 03/03/17 PST
T 623.30 39057

JP PCTH2 2017 06 032-340-406 FINE - FEES 032-1¢3-101 FINE/FEES 3/1-2/17 280.00 03/03/17 PST
"7 28e.00 39058

JP PCT#1 2017 06 031-340-406 FINE - FEES 031-1¢3-101 FINE/FEES 3/1-2/17 873.50 03/03/17 PST
______ 873.50 39059

STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC 2017 06 035-330-342 ALLOTMENT CONSTABL 035-1(3-101 LEOSE CONSTABLEA3 682.55 03/03/17 PST
T €82.59 39060

STATE CGMPT OF PUBLIC ACC 2017 06 035-330-339 ALLOTMENT DIST ATT 035-1¢3-101 LEOSE D.A 2017 682.55 03/03/17 PST
T T 682.59 39061

FOBP 2017 06 010-370-200 FALLS ON BRAZOS PA 010-1(3-101 PARK RENTALS 2/24/17 30.00 03/03/17 PST
_______ 30.00 3906

TAZ ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 010-310-101 CURRENT AD VALOREM 010-1(3-101 2/18-28/17 AD VAL TAXBS GEN 83,375.74 03/06/17 PST
TAX ASSESSOR-COILECTOR 2017 06 039-310-101 CURRENT AD VALOREM 039-1(3-101 2/18-28/17 AD VAL TAXRS RCA 14,674.03 03/06/17 PST
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 070-310-101 CURRENT AD VALOREM 070-1¢(3-101 2/18-28/17 AD VAL TAXRS PER 1,671.89 03/06/17 PST
TAX ARSSESSOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 062-310-101 CURRENT AD ¥ALOREM 052-1(3-101 2/18-28/17 AD VAL TAXES I & 5,137.20 03/06/17 PST
TAX BSSESSOR-COLLECTCR 2017 06 010-310-1031 CURRENT AD VALOREM 010-1(3-101 2/18-28/17 COUN REND PEN 1,085.18 03/06/17 PST



03/10/17 15:12
RECBIPT

VENDCOR
NAME

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC
STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC
CENTRAL TEXaAS RC&D
CENTRAL TEXAS RC&D

HEART OF TEXAS COUNCIL OF
MCDAVID TERENCE

SIMS CALYSSA

DISTRICT CLERK

COURTY CLERK

Ta&X ASSESSOR-CULLECTOR

JP PCT#4
JP PCTi#4

DATES FROM 02/27/2017 TO 03/13/2017

POSTING ACCOUNT
YR PD NUMBER

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2417

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

06
06

05

06

06

06

06

06

g6

06

06

06

045-310-101
045-310-101

087-333-310

010-330-340

039-620-574

033-620-574

038-360-70¢0

010-360-700

010-202-100

025-340-450

024-340-404

010-340-405

034-340-406
034-340-406

EECEIPT

RECEIPT REGISTER
SUMBERS FR(O™M 00000 TO 99999

ALL, RECEIPTS

FUND NAME

CORRERT AD VALOREM
CURRENT AD VALOREM

STATE COMPTROLLER-

STATE REVENUES

TRASH DAYS

TRASH DAYS

HISC & HOTCOG REV.

MISCELLANBOUS REVE

SALARIES PAYABLE

FINES & FEES - DIS

FINES & FEES - CO.

FEES OF OFFICE-TAX

FINE - FEES
FINE - FEES

OFFSET
ACOUUHT WO

045-103-101
045-103-101

087-103-101

010-103-101

039-103-101

039-103-101

038-103-101

010-103-101

010-103-101

025-103-101

024-103-1I01

010-103-101

G34-103-101
034-103-101

ITEM/REASON

2/18-28/17 AD VAU TAXES FML
2/18-28/17 LTRD REND PEN

ACH/CO.VICT.SER.

CORST.JUD 2NB QTR FY17

TRASH REIMB

TRASH REIMB

MAINTENANCE REIMB 9/1/16-8/

VOTERS LIST

DENTAL/VISION MARCH/17

FINE/FRES 2/27-28/17

FINE/FRES 3/1-3/17

RINED CK FEES 2/17

FINES/MC 2/18-23/17
FINES/MO 2/24-27/17

RCT10D
POSTING PERICD/YEAR FEOM 00/0000 TG

105,924.04

17,643.68
179.52

17,823.2%
14,371.68

14,371 .68
5,050.00

1,555.00
869.50

2,424.50

PAGE
99/999%

3

DATE RECEIPT

03/06/17
03/06/17

03/06/17

03/06/17

03/06/17

03/06/17

03/06/17

03/06/17

03/06/17

03/06/17

03/06/17

03/07/17

03/07/17
03/07/17

39063

PST
PST

39064
PST
39065
PST
39066
PST
39067
PST
39068
PST
39069
PST
39070
PST
33071
PST
39072
PST
39073
PST
39074

PST
PST

35075



03/10/17

RECEIPT DATES FRGM 02/27/2017 TO 03/13/2017

VENDOCR
NAMB

JP PCTH#1
JP PCTH#2
JP PCTH#4

COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY CLERK
COURTY CLERK

JP PCT#1
JP PCT#3

JP PCT#3

CRAIG OIL INC

STEWART, ROB

TAX ASSESSOR
TAX ASSESSOR
TAX ASSESSOR
TAX ASSESSOR

FoOBP

15:11

POSTING ACCOUNT
YR PD NUMBER

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

ERT

-COLLECTOR
-COLLECTOR
-COLLECTOR
~COLLECTOR

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

06

06

06

06
06

06
06

06

06

06

06

06

[aJaaYa)
AR

06

031-340-406

032-340-40€

034-340-406

024-340-404
024-340-404

024-340-404
024-340-404

031-340-406

033-240-406

033-340-406

088-360-719

088-360-700

039-320-222
039-320-221
010-340-405
084-321-200

010-370-200

FURD NAME
FINER - FEES

FIBR - FEBS

FIRE -

FEBES

FINES & FEES
FINBS & FEES

FINBS & FEES
FINBS & FEES

FINE - FEES
FINE - FEBS
FINE - FEES

RECEIPT RBGISTER

3g

88

ROYALTIES - CRAIG

MISCELLANBOUS REVE

$10.00 LICENSE FEE

AUTCO REGISTRATICN

FEES OF OFFICE-TAX

$1.00 LICENSE FEE

FALLS ON BRAZOS PA

RECRIPT PUMBERS FROM 00000 TG 99999
ALL, RECEIPTS REJXIESTED

OFFSET
ACCOUNT NO

031-103-3101

032-103-3101

034-103-101

024-103-101
024-103-101

024-103-101
024-103-101

0321-103-101

033-103-101

033-103-101

088-103-101

088-103-101

039-103-101
039-103-101
010-103-101
084-103-101

010-103-101

ITEM/REASON
CR.CARD PAY 2/20-23/

CR.CARD PAY 2/17-23/
CR.CARD PAY 2/18-23/

CR.CARD PAY 2/22/17
CR.CARD PAY 2/24/17

BFILE/CASE#8347 2/16
EFILE/CASE#8382 2/23

FINE/FEBS 3/6/17
FIHE/FEES 2/24-28/17
FIKNE/FEES 3/1-6/17
ROYALTY PMT/ARCHER COUNTY
LEBASR/ARCHER OO PROPERTY

MON RBG R&E 2/27-3/10 2017
MON REG M V 2/27-3/10 2017
MON RBG FEE 2/27-3/10 2017
MON REG C/S 2/27-3/05/17

PARK RERTALS 3/S/17

RCI1090 B
eOSTING PERIOD/YRAR FROM 00/0000 TC 99/9999

AMOUNT
2,992.37

2,992.37
1,013.87

1,013.87
2,398.00

2,398.00

258.00
4.00

5%,804.73
129,630.00

129,63¢.00

S,210.00
33,332.13
1,484.60
521.00

40.547.73
70.00

70.00

03/07/17

03/07/17

03/07/17
03/07/17

03/07/17
03/07/17

03/07/17

03/07/17

03/07/17

03/07/17

03/08/17

03/08/17
03/08/17
03/08/17
03/¢8/17

03/08/17

PAG 4

DATE RECEIPT

03/07/17 PST

39076
PST
39077
PST
39078

PST
PST

39079

PST
PST

39080
PST
33081
PST
39082
PST
39083
PST
39084
PST
39085
PST
PST
PST
PST
39086
PST

39087



03/16/17 15:11 RECBIPT REGISTER
EECEIPT DATES FROM 02/27/2017 TO 03/13/2017 EECEIPT GURBERS
AL, RBCEIPTS
VENDCR POSTING ACCOUNT OFFSET
NAME YR PD NOUMBER FUND NAME

ADULT PROB OFFICE FALLS C 2017 06 010-409%-402

ADULT PROB OFFICE FALLS C 2017
ADULT PRCE OFFICE FALLS C 2017

CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF 2017

07

JP PCTi#l 2017 06
JP PCTitl 2017 06
JP PCT#2 2017 06
JP PCT#3 2017 06
JP PCT#4 2017 06
COUNTY CLERK 2017 06
COUNMTY CLERK 2017 06
COURTY CLERK 2017 06
COUNTY CLERK 2017 06
COUNTY CLERK 2017 06
COUNTY CLERK 2017 06
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06

015-340-430
015-330-341

110-330-448

031-340-406

031-340-406

032-340-4086

033-340-406

034-340-406

024-340-404
024-340-404
024-340-404

024-340-404
024-340-404
024-3490-404

025-340-450

025-340-450

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JU

ADULT PROBATION CO
PROGRAM PARTICIPAN

REVENUE FROM CTCJOG

FINE

FINE

FINE

FINE

FINE

FINES
FINES
FINES

FIKES
FINES
FINES

FIKRES

FIKES

FEES

FEES

FEES

FEES

FEES

FEES
FEES
FEBS

R

FEES
FEES
FEES

R R R

& FEES

& PFEES

DIS

DIS

010-103-101

015-103-101
015-103-101

110-103-101

031-103-101

031-103-101

032-103-101

033-1403-101

034-103-101

024-103-101
024-i03-101
024-103-101

024-103-101
024-103-101
024-103-101

025-103-101

025-103-101

FROM 00060¢ TO 99599
EEUUESTED

ACCOUNT NO ITEM/RERSON

CARDICE GRAMS

FEB/17 RPT PFP-PROBATION FEE
FPEB/17 RPT PTD PRE-TRIAL DI

REIMB CCOUHSELING

CR.CARD PAY 2/27-28/17

CR.CARD PAY 3/1-2/17
CR.CARD PAY 3/1-2/17
CR.CARD PAY 2/23-28/17
CR.CBRD PAY 2/24-27/17
CR.CBRD PAY 2/28/17
CR.CARD PAY 3/1-2/17
CR.CBRRD PAY 3/3/17
EFILE/CASE#8551
EFILE/CaSE#C-1007
EFILE/CASE#8554

EFILE-CV39664 2/2/17

EFILES-2/20-24/17

RCT100
POSTING PERIOD/YEAR FRGM 00/0000 TO 99/9999

AMOUNT

37,003.30
355.40

PAGE

5

DATE RECEIPT

03/08/17

03/08/17
03/08/17
03/08/17
03/08/17
03/08/17

03/08/17
03/08/17
03/08/17
03/08/17
03/08/17
03/08/17
03/08/17

03/10/17

03/10/17

PST
39088

PST
PST

39089
PST
39090
PST
39091
PST
39032
PST
39093
PST
39094
BST
39095
PST
PST
PST
33096
PST
PST
PST
39097
PST
39098
PST
39099



03/10/17 15:11 RECRIPT REGISTER
RECRIPT DATES FR(M 0272772017 TO 03/13/2017 RECRIPT DOMBEERS
ALL FECEIPTS
VENDCR POSTING ACCCUNT OFFSET
NAME YR PD NUMBER FUND NAME ACCOUNT RO

DISTRICT CLERK

TAX ASSESSCR-COLLECTOR

JP PCT#1

JP PCT#2

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

R R R PR R Rl
Uy YgIgYg g didgdotdldd g

CE

2017 06 025-340-450

2017 06 010-340-405

2017 06 031-340-406

2017 06 032-340-406

2017 06 010-340-402

2017 06 010-202-313

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

010-340-415
010-340-415
029-340-422
010-340-415
010-340-415
010-340-415
012-340-421
013-340-421
010-340-415
010-202-211
010-202-307
010-202-216
010-202-217
010-202-312
010-202-315
010-202-202
010-202-223
010-202-225
010-202-308
010-202-316
010-202-227
010-202-204
010-202-303
010-202-238

2017
2017

010-340-416
01C¢-340-416

FINES & FBES - DIS

FBES OF OFFICE-TAX

FIKE - FEES

FINE - FEES

FEES OF OFFICEB-SHE

BAIL BO¥D FEE {BR}

FEES OF OFFICE-JP
FEES OF OFFICE-JP
TECHROLOGY FEE JP#
FEES OF OFFICE-JP
FEES OF OFFICE-JP
FEBES OF OFFICE-JP
COURTHOUSE SECORIT
JUSTICE COURT SECU
FEES OF QOFFICE-JP
PRIVATE COLLECTICKN
BASIC LBGAL SERVIC
CCC-01/04
CCC-9/01-12/03
STATE TRAFFIC FEE
JUROR REIMBURSEMEN
BRRREST FEES - DPS
FAILURE TO APPEAR
MOTCR CARRIER WEIG
TIME PAYMENT PLAN
JUDICIAL SUPPORT |
INDIGENT DEFEKSE F
MOVING VIOILATION F
CIVIL-J.P.CRT.-EFF
TRUANCY PREVENT/DI

FERES OF OFFICE-JP
FBES OF OFFICE-JP

025-103-101

010-103-101

031-103-101

032-103-101

010-103-101

010-103-101

010-103-101
010-103-101
029-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
012-103-101
013-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101

010-103-101
010-103-101

FROM 0000C TO 999932
REQUESTED

ITEM/REASON
CR.CARD/EFILES 2/27-28

FEB/17 TITLE FEES
FINR/FEES 3/7-9/17
FINE/FEBS 3/3-9/17
CIVIL PROCESS 2/17 RPT
FEB/17 RPT BB

FINE

FEES OFFICE
JUSTICE COURTS T
MC-COUNTY

TIME PAY-COUNTY
ARRBST FEES-COWN
COURTHOUSE SECOR
CHSJP

TFC
PC30
I

HD

01-01-04 FORWARD
09-01-01---12-31
STF

JUROR REIMBURSEM
ARREST FEES-STAT

FTA
MC-STATE
TIME PAY-STATR

JS

INDIGERT DEFENSE
MOVING VIOLATION
CIVIL JP CRT - E
TRUANCY PREVENTI

FEB/17?
FEB/17
PEBR/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FER/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FER/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FER/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FER/17
FEB/17
FEB/17

FEB/17
FEB/17

FINE
FEBS OFFICE

RCT100 6
POSTING PERICD/YRAR FRG® 00/0000 TO 9979999

AMOUNT
1,255.00

25,492.81

1,944.50
96.94

PAGE

DATE RECEIPT
03/16/27 PST
39104
PST
39101
PST
39102
PST
39103
PST
39104
PST
39105

PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST

39106

PST
PST

03/10/17

03/10/17

03/10/17

03/10/17

03/10/17

03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17

03/10/17
03/10/17



03/10/17 15:11 RECEIPT REGISTER RCT10¢ PAGE 7
RECEIPY DATES FROM 0272772017 TO 03/13/2817 EECETPY HUMBERS PR 00000 TO 99999 POSTING PERICD/YEAR FROM 0070000 TO 9979999
AlLl. RECBIPTS REQUESTED
VENDCR POSTING ACCOUNT OFFSET
NAME YR PD NUMBER FUND NAME ACCOUNT NO ITEM/REASON AMOUNT DATE ERECEIPT
JP PCT#2 2017 06 029-340-423 TECHNOLOGY FEE JP# 029-103-101 FEB/17 RPT JUSTICE COURTS T 54.27 03/10/17 ®ST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 010-340-416 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT ARREST FEES-COUN 5.00 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 012-340-4231 COURTHOUSE SECURIT 012-103-101 FEB/17 RPT COURT HOGSE SECU 40.70 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 013-340-423 JUSTICE COURT SECU 013-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CHSJP 13.57 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 010-340-416 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT TFC 40.70 03/10/17 ST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 010-202-21% PRIVATE COLLECTION 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT PC30 278.97 03/10/17 BST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 010-202-216 CCC-01/04 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT 01-01-04 FORWARD 542.73 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 010-202-312 STATE TRAFFIC FEE 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT STF 197.04 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 010-202-315 JUROR REIMBURSEMEN 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT JUROR REIMBURSEM 54 .27 03/10/17 PST
JP PCTi#2 2017 06 010-202-202 ARREST FEES - DPS 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT ARREST FEES-STAT 62.84 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 010-202-223 FAILURE TO APPEAR 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT FTA 150.00 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 010-202-316 JUDICIAL SUPPORT { 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT JS 81.41 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 010-202-227 INDIGENT DEFENSE F 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT INDIGENT DEFENSE 27.14 03/10/17 ST
JP PCTi#2 2017 06 010-202-204 MOVING VIOLATICN F 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT MOVING VIOILATION .86 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#2 2017 06 010-202-238 TRUANCY PREVENT/DI 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT TRUAKCY PREVENTI 23.13 03/10/17 PST
3,613.87 39107
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-340-417 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT FINE 516.70 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-340-417 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT FEES OFFICE 346.93 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 029-340-424 TECHNOLOGY FEE JP4# 029-103-101 FEB/17 RPT JUSTICE COURTS T 23.85 03/10/17 PST
JP PCTi#3 2017 06 010-340-417 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT ARREST FEES-COUN .28 03/10/17 BST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 012-340-421 COURTHOUSE SECURIT 012-103-1¢1 FEB/17 RPT COURT HOUSE SECU 17.89 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 013-340-421 JUSTICE COURT SECU 013-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CHSJP 5.97 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-340-417 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-161 FEB/17 RPT TFC 17.89 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-211 PRIVATE COLLECTION 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT PC30 86.65 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-307 BASIC LEGAL SERVIC 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT IND 18.00 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-216 CCC-01/04 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT 01-01-04 FORWARD 238.4% 03/1¢/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-312 STATE TRAFFIC FEE 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT STF 119.38 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-315 JUROR REIMBURSEMEN 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT JURY REIMBURSEME 23.85 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-202 ARREST FEES - DPS 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT ARREST FEES-STAT 29.54 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-223 FAILURE TO APPEAR 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT FTA 30.00 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-308 TIME PAYMENT PLAN 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT TP-STATE 24.10 03/10/17 ST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-316 JUDICIAL SUPPORT { 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT JS 35.78 03/10/17 ST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-227 IKDIGENT DEFENSE F 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT INDIGENT DEFENSE 11.91 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-204 MOVING VIOLATION F 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT MOVING VIOIATION .40 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-303 CIVIL-J.P.CRT.-EFF 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CIVIL JP CRT - E 30.00 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-202-238 TRUANCY PREVENT/DI 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT TRUANCY PREVENTY 11.89 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#3 2017 06 010-340-417 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT TIME PAY-COUNTY 24.09 03/10/17 PST
1,613.50 33108
JP PCT#4 2017 06 010-340-418 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT FINE 3,974.40 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#4 2017 06 010-340-418 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT FEES OFFICE 532.55 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#4 2017 06 029-340-425 TECHNOLOGY FEE JP% 029-103-101 FEB/17 RPT JUSTICE COURTS T 108.10 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#4 2017 06 010-340-418 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT MC-COUNTY 19.00 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#4 2017 06 010-340-418 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT TIME PAY-COUNTY 76.89 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#4 2017 06 010-340-418 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT ARREST FEES-COUN 10.00 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#4 2017 06 012-340-421 COURTHOUSE SECURIT 012-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CCURT HOUSE SECU 87.07 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#4 2017 06 013-340-421 JUSTICE COURT SECU 013-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CHSJP 27.02 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#4 2017 06 010-340-418 FEES OF OFFICE-JP 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT TFC 84.07 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#4 2017 06 010-202-211 PRIVATE COLLECTION 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT PC30 1,794.50 03/10/17 PST
JP PCT#4 2017 06 010-202-216 CCC-01/04 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT 01-01-04 FORWARD 1,080.98 03/10/17 PST



03/10/17 15:13

RECEIPT DATES FROM 02/27/2017 TO ©3/13/2017

VENDQR
RaME

EEEEEEEEEEE)

CLERK

CLERK
CLERK
CLERK

CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK

DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK

POSTING ACCOUNRT
¥R PD NUMBER

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

010-202-217
010-202-312
010-202-315
010-202-202
010-202-223
010-202-225
010-202-308
010-202-316
010-202-227
010-202-204
010-202-238

010-340-404
010-340-404
010-340-401
030-340-40%
010-340-406
011-340-419
011-340-420
012-340-421
027-340-480
041-340-407
039-321-3500
010-202-325
010-202-326
010-202-231
010-202-232
010-202-317
010-202-216
010-202-222
010-202-202
010-202-224
010-202-308
010-202-316
010-202-227
010-405-400
042-340-420
010-202-325%
010-340-404
010-202-204
010-202-215
010-202-302

010-340-407
010-340-407
010-340-407
010-340-407
010-340-406
010-340-402

RECEIPT RIGISTER

BALI, RECBIPTS

FUND NAME

CCC-9/01-12/03
STATE TRAFFIC FEE
JUROR REIMBURSEMEN
ARREST FEES - DPS
FAILURE TC APPEAR
MOTOR CARRIER ¥EIG
TIME PAYMENT PLAN
JUDICIAL SUPPORT {
INDIGENT DEFENSE F
MOVING VIOLATION ¥
TRUANCY PREVENT/DI

FEES OF OFFICE-CO.
FEES OF OFFICE-CO.
FEES OF OFFICE-CO.
FEES OF OFFICE - C
FEES OF OFFICE-DIS
CO CLERK-REC MGMT
CRT EOUSE-REC MGMT
COURTHOUSE SECURIT
JORY FEES

FEES FROM CIVIL CA
SEPTIC TANK INSPEC
BIRTH CERTIFICATE
MARRIAGE LICENSE F
FILING FEE/INDIGEN
JUDICIAL/CI¥IL FIL
JGDICIAL SUPPORT F
Ccc-01/04

EMS TRAUMA FUND(EM
ARREST FEES - DPS
JUDICIAL/CRIMINAL
TIME PAYMENT PLAN
JUDICIAL SUPPORT {
INDIGENT DEFENSE P
LEGAL AID
TECHROLOGY FEE CO.
SEPTIC STATE FEE
PEES OF OFFICE-CO.
MOVING VIOLATION F
DRUG COURT COST (D
CIVIL-CO.CRT.-EFF{

OF OFFICE-DIS
OF OFFICE-DIS
OF OFFICE-DIS
OF OFFICE-DIS
OF OFFICE-DIS
OF OFFICE-SHE

FEES
FEES
FERS
FEES
FEES
FEES

OF?SET
ACZOUNRT RO

013-103-101
013-103-101
¢G13-103-101
¢13-1463-101
013-103-101
¢13-103-101
01)-103-101
013-103-1¢61
013)-103-1¢1
013-103-101
013-103-101

013-103-101
013-103-101
013-103-101
033-103-101
012-103-101
01i-1¢3-101
01.-163-101
012-103-101
027-103-101
041{-103-101
033-103-101
013-103-101
¢14-103-101
012-103-101
019-103-101
019-103-101
014-103-101
014-103-101
0134-103-101
013-103-101
019-103-101
013-103-101
019-103-101
013-103-101
042~102-101
019-103-101
016-103-101
014-103-101
014-103-101
014-103-101

G19-103-101
01¢-203-101
¢1l§-103-101
¢10-103-101
016-153-101
019-103-141

RECEIPT BUMHERS FRW 0800 TC 99999
EEQUESTED

ITEM/REASCN

FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17

FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17

FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17
FEB/17

RPT

09-01-01---12-31

RPT STF

RPT
RPT

JUROR REIYBURSEH
ARREST PEZ-STATE

RPT FTA

RPT
RPT

MC-STATRE
TIME PAY-STATE

RPT JS

RPT
RPT
RPT

SRRk

=
3

RPT
RPT
RPT
RPT

RPT

INDIGENT JEFENSE
MOVING VIJLATION
TRUANCY E2EVENTI

COUNTY FI¥E
FEES QOFFICE COUR
FEES OFFIZE COUN
L.A¥ LIBRARY

CA

%EMC MGMT = PRES
COURT HOUSE SECU
JURY

CVRPT

ISTCO
BCs

MLS
FILING FEIS INDI

CvJ¥®
CVJSF
01-01-04
EMS

ARST
CRJF
TP-STATE
Js
INDIGENT 2EFENSE
LA/CT .GUARID. FUND
TFCC

SEPTIC T2¥K STAT
CITY ARRE3T FEES
MOVING VIOLATION
DRUG COURT COST
CIVIL COURTY COU

ORWARD

CRIMIKNAI. FINE
FEES OF OFFICE D
TP-COUNTY

ARRES

FEES OFFITCE DIST
FEES OFFITE SHER

RCT100
POSTING PERIOD/YEAR FROM 00/9000 TO 9979999

AMOUNT

78.5)
570.0%
108.1%
210.12

510.0} O

18.02}
76.82
162.13
54.03
1.23
30.03

9,614.5%

7:354.85)
7.708.72
21.0)
175.03

23,996.27

3,853.17
2,428.4)
25.62
12.8;

.32
.32

PAGE

8

DATE RECEIPT

03/123/17
03/123/17
03/123/17

17

WWWWWWW W W WL W W
OO OO OO

SN
1 A b e ol e

QLOOOCOOOOO0O0O00OO
o
S
[
~

03/19/17
03/19/17
03/19/17
03/19/17
03/19/17
03/19/17
03/19/17
03/19/17
03/19 /17
03/19/17
03/19/17

5 03/19/17

03/19/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17

03/19/17
03/190/17
03/19/17
03/10/17
03/10/17
03/10/17

PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST

39109

PST



RCT100 PAGE 9

03/10/17 15:11
RECE POSTIRG PERTOU/YEAR FRO#¢ 00/0080 TO 39/9999

RECEIPT REGISTER
IPT [ATES FROM 02/27/2017 TO 03/13/2017 GUMBERS

RECBIPT FROM 00000 TO 99999
ALL RECRYIPTS REJUESTED

VENDOR
HAME

NUOMBER FIEID HAME ACCOUNT NO ITEM/REASON AMOUNT DATE RECEIPT
DISTRICE CLERK 2017 06 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JU 010¢-103-101 FEB/17 RPT ATTNY 698.12 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICE CLERK 2017 06 011-340-413 CO CLERK-REC MGMT (11-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CCRM 88.00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 011-340-420 CRT HOUSE-REC MGMT 011-103-101 FEB/17 RPT REC MGMT & PRES 215.52 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICI CLERK 2017 06 011-340-421 DIST CLERK-REC MGM (011-183-101 FEB/17 RPT CVDRM 105.00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICI CLERK 2017 06 012-340-421 CCURTHOUSE SECURIT (012-3103-101 FEB/17 RPT SECOUR 117.37 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICI CLERK 2017 06 027-340-480 JURY FEES 027-103-101 FEB/17 RPT JURY FEES 46.00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICE CLERK 2017 06 030-340-410 FEES OF OFFICE - D 030-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CVLIB 665.00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICE CLERK 2017 06 041-340-407 FEES FROM CIVIL CA (041-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CVSTN 285.00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICE CLERK 2017 06 010-202-340 CO.CHILD ABUSE PRE 0i0-103-101 FEB/17 RPT 5100 FER 41.59 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-317 JUDICIAL SUPPORT F 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CVJSF 798.00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-233 DIVORCE & FAMILY I 01(0-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CVJUF 360.00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-234 OTHER THAN DIVORCE 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CVJUC 55¢.00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-235 INDIGENTS LEGAL SE 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CVIND 165.C00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-216 CCC-01/04 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT 01-01-04 FORWARD 595.49 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-217 CCC-9/01-12/03 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT 09-01-01---12-31 -28 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-226 DNA TESTING FEE 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT DRA 109.92 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-222 EMS TRAUMA FUND{EM 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT EMS 37.14 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICE CLERK 2017 06 010-202-202 ARREST PEES - DPS 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT ARREST FEES-STAT 165.06 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-308 TIME PAYMENT PLAN 010-103-101 FEE/17 RET TP-STATE 25.62 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-316 JUDICIAL SUPPORT { 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT JS (JSF JUDICIAL 26.88 03/20/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 014-340-700 DIST.CLERK CVFPF 014-103-101 FEB/17 RPT DISTRICT CLRARE 120.00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-227 INDIGENT DEFENSE F 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT INDIGENT DEFENSE 8§.98 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 (042-340-421 TECHNOLOGY FEE DIS 042-103-101 FEB/17 RPT DISTRICT COURT T 112.41 03/20/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-215 DRUG COURT COST {D 010-103-101 FEB/17? RPT DRUG COURT OCST/ 65.52 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-565 PROBATICKE - MTR 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT PROBATION 3.80 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-301 CIVIL-DIST.CRT.-EF 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CIVIL/DIST.CT.EL 575.00 03/10/17 PST
DISTRICT CLERK 2017 06 010-202-304 CRIM.-DIST.CRT.-EF 010-103-101 FEB/17 RPT CRIMINARL DISTRIC 14.58 03/10/17 PST
12,316.04 39111
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 010-310-101 CURRENT AD VALOREM 010-163-101 3/1-3/17 AD VAL TAXES GEN 17.499.15 03/10/17 PST
T2AX ASSESSOR-CCOLLECTOR 2017 06 039-310-101 CURRERT AD VALOREM 039-103-101 3/1-3/17 AD VAL TAXES ROA 3,079.83 03/10/17 PST
TAX ASSE3SOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 070-310-101 CURRENT AD VALOREM 070-103-101 3/1-3/17 AD VAL TAXBS PER 350.90 03/10/17 PST
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 062-310-101 CURRENT AD VALOREM 062-103-101 3/1-3/17 AD VAL TAXES I & 1,092.37 03/10/17 PST
TAX ASSESOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 010-310-101 CURRENT AD VALCREM 010-3103-101 3/1-3/17 COUN RENRD PEN 7.47 03/10/17 PST
22,029.72 39112
TAX ASSE3SOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 045-310-101 CURRENT AD VALOREM 045-103-101 3/1-3/17 AD VAL TAXES FML 3,650.31 03/10/17 PST
TAX ASSE3SOR-COLLECTCOR 2017 06 045-310-101 CURRENT AD VALOREM 045-103-101 3/1-3/17 LTRD REND PEN 1.18 03/10/17 BST
3,651.49 39113
TAX ASSE3SOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 010-340-405 FEBES OF OFFICE-TAX 010-103-101 MISC FBE (03-03-17 35.00 03/10/17 PST
35.00 39114
STATE COAPT JF PUBLIC ACC 2017 07 015-330-335 REVENUDE FROM STATE 015-103-101 ACH 3/7/17-CSCD3RD QTR 3,664.00 03/10/17 PST
STATER COMPT JF PUBLIC ACC 2017 07 016-330-336 ST.AID C.C.FUKDING 016-103-101 ACE 3/7/17-CSCD 3RD QTR 17,763.00 03/18/17 PST
STATE COIPT JF PUBLIC ACC 2017 07 015-330-335 REVENUE FROM STATE 015-103-101 ACH 3/7/17-CSCD 3RD QTR 37,.606.00 ¢3/10/17 PST
59,033.00 39115
TOTAL AMOUNT ACTUARL RECEIPT 680,977.58

POSTING ACCOUNT
YR PD

QFFSET

TOTAL AMOUNT VOIDED RECEIPT



DATE 03/13/2017

VENDOR MNAME

AFFILIATED AUTCG GLASS

AOTOS HLIMITEE

EYINEIT

BRAR GRAPHICS, INC

BRAZOS THSURANCE SERVICES

BRAZOS MEDIA TECHENULOGIES

CALIFORMBIA (DETRACTORS SUP

CEBTRAL TEXAS PUELISHIRG.

CHRISTY WIDKMAN

CLYDE N. CHARDLER

CODY CLEVELAHD

ALL CHECHE BANK ACTOUNT :

ACOOUNT HUMBER
WAL-MART (DeMUBTTY/RFCSLLIC 2017 039-620-336

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017

2017

010-561-330
010-560-454
010-560-454

010-561-330

041-425-450

010-403-301

010-409-430

041-425-450

039-620-336

010-665-391

010-450-428

010-409-462
010-409-462

010-409-400
010-409-402

010-409-402

ACCOURIT HAME
OPERATING SUPPLIES

PUEL & CIL EXPENSE
AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

FUEL & CIL EXPENSE

REPAIRS & MATNTENANCE

SUPPLIES

COUNTY ASSOCIATION DUES

REPAIRS & MATINTENANCE

OPERATING SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

TRAINING & EDUCATION

COMPUTER
COMPUTER

LEGAL AID

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

IRDIGERT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

DATE
02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

OMPTEILLER TRASSPARENCY CHECK EEGISTER FROM: 0272772017 ¥0: 0371372017
ALl

PO WO
R & B

JAIL
s/o
s/o

JAIL

82ND

CTYCLK

s/o

82ND

82ND

51.57

45.00
45.00

3,048.97

139.00

70.00
70.Q0

140.00

350.00
600.00

600.00

94655

CHK#
94656

CHK:
94660

CHK#
94661

CHKS
94662

CHK#
94663

le:i:€:3
94664



DATE 03/13/2017

ALl CHERCES BAWNK

ECOCCUNT RUMBER

ACCOUNT HAME

AMERCTAl, BGOIPMENT OGMPA 2017 070-520-452 JAIL REPAIRS

CQINFOTERS R' U5

COURTY JUDGES EDUTCATION FU

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SOUPPLY

DEBORAD A. VERKN

BOUITPMERT DCEPOT

EYVARES RXPEESS LIBE

EXCEL BUSINESS SISTEMS

EXPRESS ADTOMOTIVE SEHVICE

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017
2017

FALLS COORTY APPRAISAL DIS 2017

010-450-301
010-560-572
010-475-572

010-400-428
010-561-332

010-561-301
010-561-332

033-620-336

010-560-330
010-560-330
010-560-320

010-493-572

010-560-301
010-560-301

010-561-330

010-560-301
010-561-301

010-4039-406

SUPPLIES

OFFICE EQUIP {(COMPUTERS}

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TRAINING & EDUCATION

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES

FOEL & OIL EXPENSE
FOBL & OIL EXPENSE
FOBL & OIL EXPENSE

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

FOEL & OIL EXPENSE

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

APPRAISAL DISTRICT FEES

OATE
02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

COMPTROLLER TRARSPARERCY REGISTER FROM: 02/27/2017 TO: 03/13/2017
ACCIRT: ALL

PO NO
JAIL

DSTCLK
s/0

JAIL

JAIL
JAIL

R &B

s/o

n
~
o

TAX

JAIL

s/o
JAIL

CHE241 PAGE 2

ANOUNT

70.94

175.400
819.65
175.09

125.09D
234.25

203.26

48.28
48.28
48.28

144 .84

132.00

150.00
35.00

53.65

208.25
90.30

298 .55
75,972.87

75.972.87

BATCH
DR

94668

CHE#
94669

CHES
94670

CHK#
94671

CHES
94672

K
94673

CHK$
94674

CHK#
94675

CHE#
94676

CHK#
94677

CHR ¢
94678

CHK¢
34679



DATE 03713/2017

VENDCR HAHE

FLOWERS BAETHG CO. 2017

2017

OF TYLE

GAFFORD AUTC PARTS, INC 2017
2017

2017

H & B SUPPLY 2017

2017

IBC

H.O.T.OOORCIL OF GOVERHNMEN 2017

HALEY & OLSOH P C 2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

BOAGIE .. FARELS

HOLT CAT 2017

INC. 2017
2017

2017

ICS JAIIL. SUPPLIES.

THS PHARMACYT 2017

IRDUSTRIAL HLECTIRIC RRPATR 2017

ACOCUNRT HOMEBER

010-561-3233
010-561-333

070-520-452
010-560-454
070-520-301

039-620-336
039-620-336

010-409-430

010-409-400

010-40%-402
010-405-402
010-405-402
010-4095-402
010-4095-402
010-4095-402
010-4095-402
010-4095-402
010-4095-402

039-620-351

010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334

010-561-405

070-520-452

ACCOUNT FRAME

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOCD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

JAIL REPA

IRS

AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

SUPPLIES

OPERATING
OPERATING

COUNTY AS

LEGAL AID

INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT

PARTS & R

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SOCIATION DUES

CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JGVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JOVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE

EPAIRS

LBGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL
LEGAL

IRMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
IRMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
INMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES

INMATE ME

JAIL REPA

DICAL

IRS

DATE

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2617
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

COMPTEDLLER TRAHSPARERCY CHECE EEGISTER FROM: 02/27/2017 TO: 03/13/2017
. ALL CHBCHE BANX ACCOURT: ALL

PO RO

R
bl
oo

JAIL
JAIL

JAIL
s/0
JAIL

JAIL
JAIL
JAIL

JAIL

JAIL

CHR201 PAGE 3
AMOUNT CODE
47.25  --
47.25  --
------------ CHE§
94_50 94680
60.99  --
234.65  --
84.04 -
------------ CHE@
379.68 94681
134.19  --
£1.78  --
------------ CHESR
175.97 94682
1,467.00  --
1,467.00 94683
2,886.00  --
2,886.00 94684
300.00  --
800.00 --
300.00 --
400.00 --
680.00 --
300.00 --
250.00 -
250.00 --
250.00  --
------------ CHES
3,450.00 94685
82.03  --
------------ CHE§
82.03 94686
50.74  --
15.75  —-
603.84  —-
€76.33 94687
57.59 -
------------ CHEE
57.59 94688
1,530.24  --
1,530.24 94689



DATE 03/13/2017

VENDCE EAME
J. SCOTT CROCEETT, D.O.

JAMES N. SHINDER PH.D., H.

JAMBS PUBLISHINHG INOGRPORR

JOHH WIERSGALLA

JOHHNEY W. SEIIEY, JR.

JIC TIEE SERVICE

JCDGE JUHN A. HOTCHISON 11

LRBGAT. DIRESCTORTES POURLYSHI

LEGECTT TRAILERS OF HACO 1

LDCE LAFR FIRM

MNARK'S PLIMBING PARTS & OO

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

010-561-~301

$030-460-301

010-409-400
010-409-400
010-409-40%0
010-409-400
010-409-400
010-4092-400
010-409-400
010-4092-400

010-660-486

010-561-330
010-561-330

010-409-400
010-409-400
010-409-400

010-435-301

039-620-351
033%-620-335

010-403-402

070-520-452

BAFE

SUPPLIES

LAW BOCKS-SUPPLIES

LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGaL AID
LBGaL AID
LBGAL AID
LEGAL AID

CONTRACT LABCR

FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL & CIL EXPENSE

LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID

SUPPLIES

PARTS & REPAIRS
OPERATING SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

JAIL REPAIRS

DATE
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

COMPFROLLER TRABSPARENCY CHECK REGISTER FROM: 02/27/2417 TD0: 0371372017
ALl CHECES ACCOUNT: ALL

ACHIST GUMBEE ACCOUBT RAME
010-409-410 HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR

PO NO

JAIL

LARLIB

o

82ND
82HD
82HD
82KRD
82ND
82ND
82ND
82ND

FCBP

JAIL
JAIL

Hile

82ND

[:4X" 4
b to

82ND

JAIL

2,200.00
1,200.00

1,200.00

76.00
20.00

19.17
166.92
1,592.50

172.79

CHKS
94693

CHES
94694

CHE{
94695

CHKS
94696

94697



OATE 03/13/2017

YENDOR KAME

MATHESON TRI-GAS, IHC.

MOORE MEDICAL, LIC

BORA FARAH

BORTH & EBAST TEXAS ASSCC.

BUORTHEREF & RYE

OPIPTROLLER TRAESPARENCY CHECE REGISTER FROM: 02/27/2017 TO: 03/13/2017
ALL CHBCKS BAEE ACCOUOT: ALL

ACOOONT NIMBER

2017

2017
2017
2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

QAK FARMS - HOUSTOY DIVISI 2017

OFFICE DEFPOT

PATEICTA SCHULE

2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

PATTILLO, BROMN & HILL.L.L. 2017

PERRY OFFICE PLUS

2017
2017

PROGRBSSIVE WASTE SQLITION 2017

OILL CORPORATTON

2017
2017

039-620-336

010-561-405
010-551-405
010-551-405

010-409-400
010-409-400

010-405-430

010-475-301

010-561-333
010-561-333

010-400-301
010-562-301
010-562-301

010-409-400

010-409-401

010-499-301
010-499-301

010-458-444

010-497-301
010-450-301

ACCOUNT NaME
OPERATING SUPPLIES

INMATE MEDICAL
INMATE MEDICAL
INMATE MEDICARL

LBGAL AID
LBGAL AID

COUNTY ASSOCIATION DUES

SUPPLIES

POCOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FPOCD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

LEGAL AID

AUDIT FEES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

OUTILITIES-JP#4

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

DATE
02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017
0272772017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

PO BO
R&B

JAIL
JAIL
JAIL

B2ND
B2ND

JAIL
JAIL

CTYJUD
EMMGT

CTY

TAX
TAX

Jp#e

TREAS
DSTCLK

BATCH
AMOUNT CODE
34.42 -
34.42 94701
286.43 -~
265.83- --
19.89- --
------------ CHER
D.71 94702
175.00  --
275.00  --
450.00 94703
175.00  --
175.00 54704
596.00  --
------------ CHX§
596.00 94705
64.00 --
64.00 --
------------ CHER
128.00 94705
89.97  --
17.99  --
101.99  --
209.95 94707
375.00  --

CHES

375.00 94708
6,300.00 _ --
CHES

6,300.00 94709

50.63 --
47.91- --

CHEY
45.62 394711

290.75 -—
66.99 - -

CHK$
357.74 54712



DATE 03/13/2017

VERDOR HAME
READY EEFEESH

ROSONDRE HARTSFIRLDY

STEPHEH B. SMITH

STEVER SWANER

SCSAH A. WALDRIP

S¥SOD CEFTRAL TEXAS, INC.

THE BAFK OF NEW YURE HELLO

THERRELL ALARM PROTECTION

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST

TIFFANI MIRRAY

URIFIRST CORPCRATION

ACOYINT GUHBER

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017
2017

010-450-3
010-435-3
010-400-3
010-497-3
010-475-3

01
01
01
01
01
084-645-333
010-561-330

010-561-330

010-665-435
010-665-435
010-665-301

010-409-400

£10-561-333
£10-561-333

010-409-395
013-455-577

030-460-301
030-460-301

010-457-443

039-620-235
039-620-235

BRANE
ACTCURT NAMB
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

NUTRITICON PROGRAMS

FUEL & CIL EXPENSE

FUEL & OCIL EXPENSE

LIVESTOCK SHCWS
LIVESTOCK SHCWS
SUPPLIES

LEGAL AID

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOCD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

HISCEIJI.ANEOUS EXPENSE

EQUIPMENT/SECURITY

LAW BOOKS-SUPPLIES
1AW BOOKS-SUPPLIES

RENT OFFICE SPACE

UNIFCRMS
UNIFORMS

DATE

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/201%

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

OBPTEOLLER TRANSPAREWNCY CHECK REGISTER FROM: 02/27/2017 TD: 03/1372017
AlLL CHECHS ACTOONT: ALL

PO WO

DSTCLK
82ND
CTYJUD
TREAS

D&
AGEXT
JAIL
JAIL

AGEXT
AGEXT
AGEXT

7Y

JAIL
JAIL

CcTY
JP#4

LAWLIB
LAWLIB

JP#3

45.40
B7.85

300.08

632.36
693.85

1,326.21

32.50

1,048.20
385.11

250.60

260.14
229.74

24714

CHEE§
924715

CHEK g
24716

CHES
94717

CHES
94718

CHE9
94719

CHEY
94720

CHES
94721

CHK§
94722

CHEY
94723



DATR 03/13/2017

VENDOR HAME

WAL-MART COMMUNIYY/RFCSLLC

WILLIAM JUVEUD

XEROX BUSINESS SERVICBS, L

ZEROX JORPORATION

ALLISON JOHRSOH

GUEARDIAN THSUHANCE

LEGAI. SHIELD

TAC HEBP

ACOOOET HUMERE  ACCOGNT NAME

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017

010-561-405
010-560-454
010-510-301
010-561-332

010-409-402

010-403-332

010-475-462
010-475-301

010-202-100
039-202-100
087-202-100
010-202-3100
039-202-100
087-202-100

010-202-100

010-202-100
039-202-100
087-202-100
010-202-100
039-202-100
087-202-100

010-202-100
0395-202-100
010-202-100
0335-262-100

010-202-100
039-202-100

INMATE MEDICAL

AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

SUPPLIES

CUSTCDIAL SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

RECORDING & INDEXING

EQUIFP.LEASE

SUFPPLIES

SALARIES
SALARIES
SALARIES

SALARIES

SALARTES
SALARTES
SALARIES
SALARIES
SALARIES
SALARIES

SALARIES
SALARIES
SALARIES
SALARIES

SALARIES
SALARIES

PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE

PAYABLE

PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYABLE

PAYABLE
PAYABLE
PAYZALE
PAYABLE

PAYABLE
PAYABLE

{COPIER}

COMPTROLLER TRANSPARENTY CHECK REGISTER FROM: 02/27/2017 TO: 03/13/2017
All, CHECHE RAHK ACCOUBT: &LL

DATE

02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017

02/28/2017

02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017

02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017

02/28/2017
02/28/2017

PO BO

489.88

JAIL 39.88
5/0 36.33

JAIL 50.92

B2ZND 600.00

600.00
1,597.00

1,597.060

Da 174.66
Da 20.67

195.33

528.91
191.65
94.65
528.87
191.62
94.63

CTYCLK

200.00

1,452.80
721.58
19.34
1,425.17
592.39
19.33

219.30

654 .48
654.48

CHR#
354724

CHE#
9472s

&:1:¢:3
94726

CHES
94741

99
99



OATE 83/13/2017

VEBDOR NAME

TEXAS LIFE IBS.CO.

GIARDIAE INSUR2EBCEK

TAC HEBP

TEXAS LIFE INS.CO.

LEGAI, SETELD

FALLS ODGNTY TAX ASSESSOR/

AECCCONT BUMBER ACCURT NAME

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

010-202-100
010-400-202
010-403-202
010-450-202
010-456-202
010-457-202
010-458-202
010-475-202
010-490-202
010-495-202
010-497-202
010-499-202
010-510-202
010-550-202
010-551-202
010-553-202
010-560-202
010-561-202
010-562-202
010-580-202
010-665-202
039-202-100
039-620-202
087-475-202

010-202-100
039-202-100
010-202-100
035-202-100

010-202-100

010-202-100

010-202-100

810-202-100

039-620-351
039-620-351

SALARIES PAYABLE
GRCUP INSURANCE
GRCUP INSURANCE
GROUFP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GRCUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
GROUP INSURANCE
SALARTES PAYABLE
GROUP INSURANCE ({
GROUP INSURANCE

FN NN TN A AT TN U O, N gl gl g PO e iy
[N

N e e et et R R W U W W
~J Sttt vt (] (L) S et S et S S Mg Sy Myt St Ve Ve

)

SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SAIARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

PARTS & REPAIRS
PARTS & REPAIRS

DATE

02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/26G17
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017

02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017
02/28/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017

02/27/2017
02/27/2017

OFIPTROLLER TRARSCARERCY CHECX REGISTER FROM: 02/27/2017 TO: 03/13/2017
ALl CHECEXS BANE ACCOUNT: ALL

PO HO

623.30
1,869.90
623.30
1,246.60
1,246.60
1,869.90
1,246.60
623.30
623.30
623.30
6,855.30
8,726.20
623.30
623.30
623.30
654 .48
14,953.20
623.30

52,481.92

164.96
37.61
123.70
37.61

_____ 758.40

94744

CHE
94746

CHE§
94747

CHE¢
94748

CHRY
94749

CHKS
34750



IRTE 03/13/2017 XIMPYRILIER TRANSPARENCY CHECK REGISTER PROM: 02/27/2017 TO: G3/13/2017 CHEPO1 PAGE 9
ALL CHECES BANE ACCOCUNT: ALL

VEMIXR KAMRE ACHINT NUMBER ACCCUBT NAMR EATE PO NOC AMCUBET %

HERRIS GOVERD 2017 010-409-462 COMPUTER 02/2772017 TAX ___39:99?;?9 mﬁé
10,000.00 324751

ADAMS FUNERSL BOME 2017 010-409-404 MBLAHCBEAUTOPSY/TRANSPORT 02/2?/2017 800.0¢0 - =
""" 500.00 o752

FALLS COUEITY PAYROLY, FOND 2017 039-202-100 SAL&ARIES PAYABLE 02/28/201? R &B 954 .53 --
""" 361,53 oaas3

MARLTY IRD. SCBDOL DIST. 2017 010-490-301 OFFICE SUPPIES 02/28/2017 1,500.00 -—
TTTT10500.00 “otdsa

FARLIS OCONTY PAYROLL. FIND 2017 039-202-100 SAILARIES PAYABLE 03/01/201? R &B 0.36 -
""""" o35 Coi¥ss

TEI-COONTY S.U.D. 2017 033-620-444 DTILITIBS - REOARD & BRIDGE 03/01/2017 R & B €9 .40 - -
"""" 5 10 9avse

FALLS OCONTY T&X nssmsmtf 2017 039-620-351 PARTS & REBPAIRS 03/01/201’? R & B 7.S0 -—

2017 039-620-351 PARTS & REPAIRS 03/01/201? R & B ?7.S0 — -
"""" 15 00 Savs7

HEART OF TEXAS ELECTRIC 2017 010-660-446 UTILITIES FOBP 03/01/2017 FOBP 303.44 -

2017 010-650-446 UTILITIBS FOBP 03/01/201? FOBP 45.00 -
“““ 325.21 C3avss

ATMOS ERERGY 2017 010-409-440 UTILITIES COURTHUOUSE 03/01!201? ______ 131__63 CBI-(i
191.63 94759

WEST BRAIOS WATER SUPPLY 2017 010-458-444 UTILITIES-JP#4 03/03/2017 JPR4 75.58 -=
"""" 75.58 9460

CHILTON WATER SUPPLY & 2017 010-458-444 UTILITIES-JP#4 03/03/2017 Jp#a 50.25 -—
""""" s0.25 “9evs1

ATMOS BENERCGY 2017 010-561-441 GAS 03/03/201? JAIL 448.77 -—
“““ 152.77 “9ave2

G. GIL.ENE RGSE, DDS 2017 010-561-405 INWATE MEDICAL 03/03/2017 JAalL 130.00 ~—

CHE§
139.00 94763



DATE 03/13/2017

VERDOR HANE
FALES COUWMTY TAX ASSRSSOR/

AT&T

AT&T

CEXTY OF LOTT

RAVASOTA VALLEY EKI.BCIRIC C

AT&T

CITY OF MARLIN

FALLS XUIRTY GENERAL, FUND

FALLS CDUNRTY GEBERAL FUND

CITY OF LOTT

FALLS DOINTY GERERAL FUND

ACOOURT HUMBER

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

039-620-351

039-620-444

029-455-423

039-620-444

010-530-440
010-530-440

010-40%-420
010-456-420
010-560-420
039-620-444

010-409-440
010-409-440
010-456-443

ACCOUNT HANE
PARTS & REPAIRS

DTILITIES - ROAD & BRIDGE

INTERNET

UTILITIES - ROAD & BRIDGE

UTILITIES-ELECTIRC
UTILITIES-ELECTIRC

TELEPHCNE

PHCRE

TELEPHORE

UTILITIES ~ ROAD & BRIDGE

UTILITIRS COURTHOUSE
DTILITIRS COURTHOUSE
DTILITIRS-JP#2

010-561-442 WATER

010-660-446
039-620-444

032-340-406

024-340-404

010-340-404
010-340-404
010-340-404
010-340-404

031-340-406

UTILITIES FOBP
UTILITIES - ROAD & BRIDGE

FINE - FEES

FINES & FEBRS - CO.CLERK

FEBS OF OFFICE-CO.CLERK
FEBS OF OFFICE-CO.CLERK
FEES OF OFFICE-CO.CLERK
FEBS OF OFFICE-CO.CLERK

FINE - FEES

IATE
03/03/2017

03/07/2017
03/07/2017
03/07/2017

03/07/2017
3/07/2017

03/07/2017
03/07/2017
03/07/2017
03/07/2017

03/07/2017
03/07/2017
03/07/2017
03/07/2017
03/07/2017
03/07/2017

03/07/2017
03/08/2017

03/08/2017
03/08/2017
03/08/2017
03/08/2017

¢3/08/2017

COHPTROLLER TRARSPEARKEKCY CHECE REGISTER FROM: 02/27/2017 TD: 03/13/2017
ALl CHECES BARF ACCOUNT: ALL

PD WO
R&B

JP#2

911

JAIL
FOBP
R&B

Jpi#2

CTY CK

JP#H1

RATCH
22.00  --
22.00 34764
80.29  --
—————————— CHKY
80.29 94755
85.32  --
---------- CHE§
85.32 94766
55.50  --
---------- CHE#
55.50 94767
13.45 --
132.30  --
---------- CHES
145.75 94768
821.95  --
33.45  --
164.05  --
11.30 --
---------- CHKE
1,030.75 94769
271.35 -~
120.26  --
106.76  --
1,474.16  --
69.80 --
153.83  --
---------- CHE#
2,196.16 54770
3,613.87 —-
---------- CHES
3,613.87 94771
23,996.27  --
---------- CHES
23,996.27 94772
100.00  --
100.00  --
100.00  --
100.00  --
—————————— CHKE
400.40 394773
25,4%2.81  --
—————————— CHK§
25,492.81 94774



DATE 0371372017 CIMPTROLLER YRANSPARESCY CHBCK REGISTER FROM: 0272772017 TO: 0371372017 CHERO1 PAGE 11
All. CHECEKS RANE ACCOUST: ALL
BATCH
VEMDOR HAME ACCOANGT RUOMERR — ACCOUNMT REME BATE PO NO AMOUOBT CODR
FALLS COURTY GERERAL FURD 2017 033-340-406 FINE - FEES 03/08/2017 JP#3 1,613.50 --
1,613.50 94775
FALLS CXXINTY GERERAL FUEBD 2017 034-340-406 FINEB - FEES 03/08/2017 JP#4 9,614.64 - -
9,614.64 94776
HET DATA CORPOBATION 2017 010-340-415 FEES OF OFFICE-JP PCT.1 03/08/2017 JPH#1 70.00 -—-
2017 010-340-416 FEES OF OFFICE-JP PCT.2 03/08/2017 JP#2 26.00 --
2017 010-340-417 FEES OF OFFICE-JP PCT.3 03/08/2017 JP%3 28.00 --
2017 010-340-418 FEES OF OFFICE-JP PCT.4 03/08/2017 JP#4 50.00 --
174.00 94777
FALLS (DUNTY GENERAL FUED 2017 020-340-406 FEES 03/08/2017 S/O 220.00 --
2017 020-340-407 BRIDS 03/08/2017 §S/0O 1,215.00 cnii
1,435.00 94778
GRAVES WIMPHRTYRS STAHL.LETD 2017 010-202-211 PRIVATE COLLECTION 30%(PC30} 03/08/2017 JPp#1 4,256.06 -
2017 010-202-211 PRIVATE COLLECTION 30%(PC30} 03/08/2017 JP#2 278.97 -
2017 010-202-211 PRIVATE COLLECTION 30%{PC30} 03/08/2017 JP#3 86.65 --
2017 010-202-211 PRIVATE COLLECTION 30%{PC30) 03/08/2017 JPi#4 1,794.50 --
6,416.18 94779
GRANITE TELECMMUBICATICES 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 03/08/2017 2,203.07 —;
2,203.07 94780
BMFRICAN POREMSICS, LIC 2017 010-409-404 AMBULANCE/AUTOPSY/TRANSPORT 03/13/2017 JPH#2 1,700.0¢0 --
2017 010-409-404 AMBULANCE/AUTOPSY/TRANSPORT 03/13/2017 JP#3 1,700.00 --
3,400.00 94781
EEECHEM EQUIPMERT, THC 2017 070-520-301 SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 JAIL 4.63 --
4.63 94782
BENTON E WATSON, ATTORNEY 2017 010-405-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 284.50 -
2017 010-405-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JGVENILE LEGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 224.50 -
2017 010-4035-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 547.50 --
2017 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 281.00 -
2017 010-4039-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL 03/13/2017 CTY $00.00 --
2017 010-4038-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LBGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 171.00 --
2017 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LRGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 187.50 .-
2017 010-40S-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JOVENILE LEGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 202.50 -
2017 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LRGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 190.50 --
2017 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LRGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 2560.00 -—
2017 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LBGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 180.00 -
2017 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LBGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 202.50 -
2017 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LBGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 73.50 -—
2017 010-405-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL 03/13/2017 CTY 215.00 --



DATE 0371372017

VENLDCGE HANE

BIZPEOTEC LiLC

BLUE CROSS BLDE SHIELD CF

BRAZ0S VALIXY EQUIPMERT CO

C.T.®.P.

C.T.®.P. LEASTNG

CEFTRAL, TEXAS PUBLISHING,

CERTRAL TEXAS PUBLISHIBNG,

CERTRAL TEXAS SECIRITY & F

CHASE CARD SERVICES

2CCTORYT HGHMEER

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

010-409-402

010-561-301
010-4039-462
010-495-301
010-560-301
010-4389-301
010-457-301

010-4038-395

039-620-336

010-497-452

010-435-462

010-409-395

010-409-395
010-409-395
010-499-301
010-409-395

010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334

010-475-428

ACCOUNT HAaME

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

SUPPLIES
COMPUTER
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEGUS EXPENSE

OPERATING SUPPLIES

COPIER

COPIER

M/BR

LEBSE

MISCELLANEOUS EZPENSE

MISCELLANEQUS EZPENSE
MISCELIANEQOUS EXPENSE
SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE
INMATE

UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIZS
UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
UNIFORM/SEC, SUPPLIES
UNIFORM/SEC._.SUPPLIES
UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES

TRAINING

DATE
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13 /2017
03/13 /2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
©3/13/2017

03/13/2017

COMPTROLLER TRANSPARENCY CHECK REGISTER FROM: 02/27/2017 TO: 0371372017
ALL CHECES 8ANK ACCOUBT: ALL

§73.75

CHE#
94783



DATE 03/13/2017

VENDOR HAME

CLYDE W. CHARDLER 2017

COMMERCIAL BQUIPMENT OOMPA 2017

COPSIPC TINC 2017
COERECTIONS ERODUTTS OCOGMPAR 2017
CTHP 2017
DRENS IAMBER CO.,IHC 2017
E-Z STORAGE CO. 2017
ERNESTIFE DOMNES 2017
EVARE OIL. COMPARY. INC 2017
2017

2017

2017

EVARE TIHRE SERVICE INC 2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

FALLS (OQFUNITY CLIBIC, IN 2017
2017

FALLS COTPMIDITY BOSPITAL, %gl?
17

ALL CHECES SANK ACTCUNT :

ACCOUNT HUHMBER

010-409-402

070-520-452

051-560-573

£070-520-452

010-665-462

010-665-303

010-475-572

010-437-428

010-562-330
039-620-330
039-620-330
010-561-330

039-620-336
010-561-330
010-561-330
010-561-330
010-561-330

038-620-336
032-620-336

010-561-301
010-561-301

ACCODHNT NAME
INDIGERT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

JAIL REPAIRS

NIBRS COMPLIANCE (3214001}

JAIL REPAIRS

EQUIP.LEASE

(COPIER}

DEMO SUPPLIES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TRAINING & EDUCATICH

FUEL & OIL

FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL & OIL EXPEKSE
FUEL & OIL EXPENSE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUOEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL & CIL EXPENSE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

DATE
03/13/20%17

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/1372017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

OMPTRALLER TRANSPARENUY CHECK REGISTER FROM: 02/2772017 TO: 03/13/2017

PO O
B2NWD

JAIL

s/o

JAIL

AGEXT

AGEXT

BEMMGT
R&B

JAIL

a1 x

JAIL
JAIL

CHE201 PAGE 13
BATCH
AMOUBT COUE
500.00 _ --
............ a-
500.00 94793
111.67  —-
111.67 94794
7.500.00 -
------------ CHK@
7.500.00 94795
250.00  --
250.00 94796
178.00 -
178.00 94797
26.95  --
26.95 94798
25.00  --
25.00 94739
61.76  --
61.76 94800
135.25  --
87a4.82  --
8,013.03  --
240.26  --
------------ CHES
9,263.38 94801
18.99  --
76.00 -~
48,28 -~
44.60 --
44.60 -
------------ CHE§
232.47 94802
52.00  --
52.00 _ --
104.00 94803
45.15  --
45.15  --



OATE 03/13/2017
ALY, CHBCKS BARAX ACCOUNT :

ACCAINT HUMBER
2017 010-552-301

ACTTDORT RAMB
SUPPLIES

VENDOR HAME

FALLS PARM & ADTO SUPPLY 2017 039-620-336 OPERATING SUPPLIES

€LOWERS BAEIWG CC. OF TYLE 2017 010-561-333 FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

070-520-452
010-409-420

JAIL REPAIRS
TELEPHONE

FOLEERSO CRMSXIRICATIONS, 2017

2017

TRAINING & EDUCATION
TRAINING & EDUCATION

FRANCIS A.GREFN 2017

2017

039-620-428
039-620-428

GAFFORD AUTO PARTS, IRC 033-620-351
039-620-336
0£70-520-301

070-520-301

PARTS & REPAIRS
OPERATIHG SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

2017
2017
2017
2017

£10-409-402
010-405-402

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JOVENILE
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUOVERILE

GREG TATE 2017

2017

H & B SOPFPLY INC 2017 039-620-336 OPERATING SUFPLIES

HI-LIEE INC 2017 039-620-336 OPERATING SUPPLIES

010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402
010-4038-402
010-409-402
010-409-402
010-403-402

CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JOVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE

BOAGIE L. EARELS 2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT

HOLT CAT 2017 0335-620-336 OPERATING SUPPLIES

LEGAL
LEGAL

TOATE
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/201%7

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

COMPTROLLER TRANSPARRRCY CHBCK REGISTER FRCM: 02/27/2017 TO: 03/13/2017
ALL

PC 30 AHMOUET
CSTBL3 45.15
135.45

R &B 489.60
489.60

JAIL 47.25
47.25

JAIL 8,.929.00
CTY 110.00
9,039.00

CMMSR2 115.50
CMMSR2 721.05
836.55

R &B 122.83
R&B 85.83
JAIL 1.49
JAIL 48.59
258.72

B82ND 500.00
TY 350.00
850.00

R&B 237.29
237.29

R&B 428.09
428.09

82ND 30¢.00
82ND 1,500.00
82ND 900.00
82ND €006 .00
CTY 250.00
CTY 25C¢.00
CTY 25¢.00
4,050.00

R &B 236.30

236.30

CHE201 PAGE

14

BATCH
£0DE

CHES#
94804

caER
94805

CHER
54806

CHES
94809

CHES
954810

CHEE
94811

CHES
94812

CHES
94813

CHKE
94814



DATE 03/13/2€17

VEMDCR FAME
BOTSY/CARLSOEB EQUIPMEST CO

GUFPEAB CRBUIKICATIONS SER

ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, INC.

IHS PHARMACY

IBEERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM

EKYLE JCHNSTON SATEINS, ATT

LACT JAaMES, LPCS,LODC,LBSE

COMPTROLLER TRANSPARERNCY {HECK
AL, CHECKS

ACCOUNT HUMBER

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017

039-620-336

010-530-453
010-560-421

010-561-334

010-561-405

010-56G-454

010-530-467

019-552-301
010-561-301

010-409-402

039-620-336
010-562-301
010-510-301
010-561-332
010-561-301
070-520-452
070-520-451
070-520-451

01.0-409-402

010-561-414
010-561-414

BARE AT CUST:
ACCOONT BAME
OPERATING SUPPLIES

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
TELETYPE & RADIO

INMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES

INMATE MEDICAL

AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

LEASE-LAND

SUPPLIES
SUFPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

OPERATING SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

COSTODIAL SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

JAIL REPAIRS

COUNTY BUILDING REPAIRS
COUNTY BUILDING REPAIRS

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LREGAL

CONTRACT DR./MENTAL HEALTH
CONTRACT DR./MENTAL HRALTH

DATE
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

63/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

3/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
63/13/2017

QEGISTER FROM: 02/27/2017 TO: #3/13/2017
ALL

PO RO
R&B

5/0

JAIL
JATL

sfo

R &B

METINT
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL

TAX
Cry

161.60

4,087.66
86 .42

250.00

75.00
75.00

496 .50

128.85
168.56
457.
118.
218.

29.
328.
119.

82ND

JAIL
JAIL

750.00¢

250.00
540.00

790.00

CHK
9481S

CHRg
94821

CHK§
94822

CHES
94823

CHEKS#
94824

CHRS
94825



COMPTROLLER TRANSPARENCY CHECK EREGISTER FROM: 0272772017 TO: 0371372017

DATR 03/13/2017
ALL. CHECES BAFK ACCOUNT: ALL

VENDOR MAME ACCOUNT KUMBER ACTOUST NAME DATR PO NO ANMCUNT CCBE
MARTON HOMPHERY 2017 035-562-551 CONSTABLE #2 TRAIN & ED 03/13/2017 <CSTBL2 §2.17 'i
§2.17 94826
MIEE'S AUTO SEEVICE 2017 039-620-336 COPERATING SUPPLIRS 03/13/2017 R & B 20.00 —é
40.00 94827
MCHROR SYSTRME POR BUSIHBS 2017 010-495-301 SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 AUDIT 55.12 _5
55.12 94828
¥ORTH & BAST TEXAS ASSOC. 2017 039-620-428 TRAINING & EDUCATION 03/13/2017 CMMSR1 225.00 --
225.00 9482%
CAK FARMS - EKWSTUN DIVESY 2017 010-5€1-333 POOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 JAIL 64.00 - -
64.00 94830
OFFICE SYSTEME 2000, IRC 2017 010-499-301 SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 TAX 15.88 -
2017 010-4935-301 SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 TAX 15.88 --
------------ CHE2
31.76 94831
CE THE GO STICKERS 2017 033-620-336 OPERATING SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 R & B 7.00 -
2017 039-620-336 OPERATING SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 R & B 7.00 --
2017 039-620-336 OPERATING SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 R & B 7.00 --
2017 039-620-336 OPERATING SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 R & B 7.00 -
28.00 94832
PATRICIE SCHULZ 2017 010-403S-400 LEGAL AID 03/13/2017 CTY 520.00 --
2017 010-409-400 LEGAL AID 03/13/2017 CTY 375.60 --
895.0D0 94833
FPEIA T.. ALLEN 2017 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE 1LRGARL 03/13/2017 CTY 250.00 --
250.00 94834
PERRY OFFICE PiiE 2017 010-495-301 SUPPLIEBS 03/13/2017 AUDIT 78.40 --
78.40 94835
ERRBLE POLE 2017 010-457-428 TRAINING & EDUCATICH 03/13/2017 JP#3 274.23 --
2017 010-457-428 TRAINING & EDUCATICN 03/13/2017 JP#3 34.28 --
2017 010-457-428 TRAINING & ERDUCATION 03/13/2017 JP#3 108.05 -i
------------ CHE
416.62 94836
FROFORMA 2017 010-409-395 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 03/13/2017 CTY 818.¢68 -;

818.68

94837



DATE 03/13/2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017
2017
2017

STAR TEX PROPANE INC 2017

STEVEN SWANRR 2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, IRC. 2017
2017
2017

2017

T & L MORTUARRILES, LiC 2017

2017
TEEAS (COMPMISSION ON LAW E 2017
2017

TEOMAS ERCEA

THCRETON ENTERPRISES 2017

JMCOCONT NUHEER

010-510-301

010-409-402
010-409-402

010-40%-331

010-458-428
010-458-428
010-458-428

010-530-440

010-665-424
010-665-435
010-665-435
010-665-435
010-665-435
010-665-435

010-561-333
010-561-333
010-561-332
010-561-333

010-409-404
010-409-404

010-475-428

039-620-351

010-562-572

BENEK ACUIHINT :
ACCCUNT NAME
SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

COPIER EXPENSE

TRAINING & EDUCATICN
TRAINING & EDUCATION
TRAINING & EDUCATION

UTILITIES-ELECTIRC

TRAINING & EDUCATION
LIVESTOCK SHOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOCD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

POOD SERVICE/SUPPLIRS

AMBULAKCE/AUTOPSY /TRANSPORT
AMBULANCE /AUTOPSY /TRANSPORT

TRAIRING

PARTS & REPARIRS

BQUIPMENT

OPTROLLER TRANSPAFENCY CHECK REGISTER FROM: 02/27/2017 TO: 0371372017
ALL CHECRS ALL

DATE
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
©3/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/20%17

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
0371372017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

©3/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

CHRR01 PAGR 17
BATCH
PO WO AOUFT CODR
MAINT 194.75 _ --
------------ CHE}
194.75 94838
82ND 600.00  --
CcTY 250.00  --
------------ CHE;
850.00 9483%
82ND 52.90  --
———————————— CHES
52.90 94840
Jp#4 274.29  --
Jp#4 26.61  --
Jp#4 101.00  --
——-------l-- CHE#
401.90 94841
CMOFTHR 436.00  --
------------ CHES
436.00 94842
AGEXT 75.00  --
AGEXT 109.70 --
AGEXT 54.85  --
AGEXT 7.60 -
AGEXT 183.74  --
AGEXT 11417 --
------------ CHE¥
544.46 94843
JaIL 497.72 -
JalL 497.72- --
JaIL 170.55  --
JalL 1,675.48 -
———————————— CHKS
1,846.03 94844
Jp#2 335.00  --
JP#3 335.00  --
------------ CHE§
670.00 394845
DA 35.00 _ --
35.00 94846
R&B 156.86 _ --
156.86 94847
EMMGT 120.00  --

CHE3
120.00 94848



DATE 03/13/2017

VENDOR KAME
TIPTCH IPTEERATIONRAL, THC.

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAR

TRUCEMOTIVE, LP

UNIFIRST COCRPORATIOR

WILLIAM JUVRDD

XEROX BUSINRSS SERVICES, L

XEROQX CORPORATION

20TH 82MD DIST JUVENILE PR

FALLS COUNTY ADULT PROBATI

FALLS COUMTY GENERAL FIHED

AT&T

VERIZOR WIRELESS

ACCOUNT MUMBER

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

039-620-351

039-620-336

039-620-351
039-620-336

039-620-235

010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402

010-403-332

010-450-572
010-475-462
010-475-301
010-561-462
010-403-355
010-403-301

010-409-470

010-202-565

025-340-450

010-409-4290

010-409-420

BAFNEK ACCHINT:
ACCOURT HAME
PARTS & REPAIRS

OPERATING SUPPLIES

PARTS & REPAIRS
OPERATING SUPPLIES

UHIFORHMS

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

RECORDING & INDEXING

OFFICE EQUIPHMENT LEASE
EQUIP.LEASR ({COPIER}
SUPPLIES

COPIER LEASR

OFFICE EQUIPHMENT LEASE
SUPPLIES

JOVENILE PROBATION DEPERTHENT

PROBATION -

MTR

FINES & FEES - DIST.CLERK

TELEPHORE

TELEPHOKRE

DATE
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/10/2017

03/10/2017

03/10/2017

03/10/2017

COMPTRALIEZR TRANSPAREECY CHECK QBGISTER PROM: 02/277/2017 TO: 03/13/2017
ALl CHECKS ALl

PO RO

Lk
Lkl
(-1}

82ND
CTY

CTYCLK

DSTCLX
Da

Da
JAIL
CTYCLK
CTYCLK

DIS CK

ENMC

CHEK281 PAGE 18
BATCH
2XINT CODE
54 .65 --
---------- CHK
64.65 94849
79.98 -—
---------- CHK§
79.98 94850
952.75 --
438.06 -
---------- CHEKE
1,39¢.81 94851
132.94 --
---------- CHEKE
132.94 94852
500.00 --
$00.00 --
380.00 —-
---------- CHES
1,780.00 94853
12.73 —-
—————————— CHE§
12_.73 94854
234.67 --
174.66 --
2.26 --
140.83 --
181.53 --
7.23 - -
---------- #
741.18 94855
22,405.00 -é
22,405.00 94856
3.80 —-
3.80 94857
12,316.04 —=
12,316.04 94858
104.33 - -
104 .33 94859
135.16 --
135.16 94860



DATE 03/13/2017 EPTHILLER TRAFSPARESCY CHBCK @RGISYRR PFROM: 02/27/2017 TC: 03/13/2017 CHE201 FAGE 18

ALL CHECKS BAFE ACIDUNT: -
VERDOR NAME ACCHIINT GUMBRER AOYTUFY DATR PC BO RMOURT CODE
REERS STONE 2017 047-676-392 MATERIALS 03/05/2017 PCTH#4 6,425.6S --
2017 047-747-392 MATERIALS 03/09/2017 PCTH4 4,297.78 e
10.723.43 2509
CLATRSHED TIRE COMPANY IBC 2017 045-620-353 TIRES & TUBES 03/09/2017 780.00 o
2017 045-620-353 TIRES & TUBES 03/09/2017 197.68 - -
977 .68 2510
EE— STORB 2017 045-625-352 GRAVEL 03/09/2017 PCT#3 §3.13 =
2017 045-625-392 GRAVEL 03/05/2017 PCTH#3 132.19 =
185.32 2531
2017 045-626-392 GRAVEL 03/09/2017 PCTH#4 299.29 ==
2017 045-626-392 GRAVEL 03/05/2017 PCT#4 2,567.5S e
2,866.84 2512
2017 045-623-352 GRAVEL 03/09/2017 PCT#1 1,063.41 o
1,063.41 2513
COST B{AFIPMENT 2017 045-624-425 HAULING 03/09/2017 PCT#2 392.00 --
2017 045-625-42S HAWLING 03/09/2017 PCT#3 132.869 =i
2017 045-626-425 HAULING 03/05/2017 PCTH#4 1,050.60 S
1,574.00 2514
EALLS CRKIETY ROAD & ERIDGE 2017 085-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 02/28/2017 R & B 1,838.88 ==
TOTAL WRITTED 397,840 .51
TOTAL VOID CHECES 0.00

i e i

TOTAL (HECK AMOGHT 397,.840.51



DATE 0372472017 TIME 15:54 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH BPOSITION FOR MARCH GEL102 PAGE

P.002/027

¢ AX)254 883 1406

08:31 Falls County Auditors

031272017

CHECKING CHECKING TDOA TDOA FUND
FUND NAME ACCOUNT AMOUNT ACCOUNT AMOUNT TOTAL
2017 010 GENERAL FUND CLEBRING 2,438,4398.31 2.43B.498.31
2017 011 RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND CLEARING 216,843.79 216,843.79
2017 ©12 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND CLEARING 17,577.3¢9 17.577.39
2017 013 JUSTICE COURT BLDG SECURITY CLEARING 2(G,465.53 20,466.53
2017 014 FAMILY PROTECTICK FUND CLEARING 6,320.00 6,920.00
2017 018 ELECTION SERVICE fUND CLEARING 11.634.05 11,634.05%
2017 019 CHAPTER 1% FUND CLEARING 1:689.17 1,689.17
2017 020 SHERIFF FUND CLEARING 515.00 515.00
2017 021 ESTRAY FUND CLEARING 4,998B.15 4,998.15
2017 022 KBEP FALLS COUNTY BEAUTIFUL CLEARING 2,599.85% 2:539.85
2017 023 D.A.-DEPT.HUMAN SERVICES CLEARING B5.20 B5.20
2017 024 COUNTY CLERK FUND CLEARING 25,189.60 25,1938.60
2017 025 DISTRICT CLERK FURD CLEARING 4,839.62 4,B339.62
2017 026 SHERIFF FORFEITURE ACCOUNT CLEARING 9,3438.36 9,.349.36
2017 027 JURY FUKD JURY 7.,227.10 7,227.10
2017 0238 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUNCLEARING 12,234.31 12,234.31
2017 030 LAW LIBRARY FUND CLEARING 12,.442.86- 12,442.8B0-
2017 031 JUSTICE PBACE #1 CLEARING 11.554.97 11,554.397
2017 032 JUSTICE PEACE #2 CLEARING 1,941.90 1.941.90
2017 033 JUSTICE PEACE 3 CLEARING 2,943.50 2,943.50
2017 034 JUSTICE PEACE #4 CLEARING 5,044.90 5,044 .90
2017 035 LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATICH CLEARIKG 16,105.32 16,105.32
2017 035 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND CLEARING 2,B66.70 2,.B66.70
2017 037 D.A.- FORFRITURE ACCOUNT CLEARING 5,071.61 5,071.61
2017 038 911 ADDRESSING ACCOUNT CLEARING 12,072.33 12,072.33
2017 039 ROAD & BRILGE FUND CLEARING 791,974.62 7%1..974.62
2017 041 COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND CLEARING 5,326.03 5,326.03
2017 042 CO & DIST COORT TECHNOLOGY CLEARING 7:.274.63 7.274.69



P.003/027

¢ AX)254 883 1406

08:32 Falls County Auditors

0312712017

DATE

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

037/24/2017 TIME 15:54 COMBINED
CHECKING

FUND KAME ACCOURT

044 TXDOT CO.INFRASTRUCTURE GRANFMLR

045
046
047
051
062
065
070
071
080
0B84
085
086
087
[1]-33
0B9

F. M. LAT. ROAD PFUND
COST BQUIPMENT FUND
FLOOD 2016 - FEMA GRAXNT
GRANT PUND

I & S 2010 FUND

FMLR
CLEARING
FHLR
CLEARING
I&S

CEILTON WATER/SEWER PROJECT TXCDBG
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND CLEARING

RESERVED FUNDS DIST.CLERK

CLEARING

FALLS CCUNTY CLEARING ACCOUNCLEARING

CHILD SAFETY FUND
PAYROLL FUND
DIST.ATTORNEY STATE FUND
OAG-¥CLG FUND

PERMANENT SCEOOL FUND
GASSAWAY CEMETERY-TRUST

TOTAL

CLEARING
PAYROLL

CLEARING
CLEARING
PERM SCH
TRUST

STATEMEXT OF CASH PCSITION FOR MARCH

CHECKING TDQA
AMOUNT ACCOUNT

58.09
1,009,506.08
16,086.50

248,034.20-

80,552.51-
260,874.89

59,360.5%

98.012.88
17,108B.92
39,893.53
998 .56-
9.570.01-
642,469.36
973.47

5.,435,600.23

TDOA
AMCUNT

FUND

TOTAL

58.0°

1,0803,506.908

16,086.50
248,034.20-
BG,552.51-

260,874.89

59,360.59

98,012.88
17,108.92
39,893.53
958.56-
9,570.01-
642,469 .36
973.47%

5,435.600.23

GEL102 PAGE

2



P.004/027

(FAX)254 883 1406

08:32 Falls County Auditors

031272017

DATE 0372472017 TIME 15:54
CHECK ACCOURT

ACCQUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT

TOTAL

BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE
BALANCE

TDOA ACCOTHT

TOTAL

COMBINRED STATEMENT GF CASH POSITION FOR MARCH GEL102 PAGE
CHECK
3,722,631.91
7

5,435,60¢.23

TDQR




P.005/027

(FAX)254 883 1406

08:32 Falls County Auditors

0312712017

B3/24/17 15:54
RECETPT DATES

VENDOR
HRAME

F-M & LATERAL RD
OMNI HOTEL

COUHTY CLERK

JP PCT#3

GENERAL FD

511 ADDRESSING
ROAD & BRIDGE FD
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
20TH 82ND JUDICIAL DIST
ADULT PROB FD

cCrpil

FROM 03/13/2017 TO 63/24/2017

POSTING ACCOUNT
YR PD NUMBER

ADULT PROB QFFICE FPALLS C 2017 07 015-360-700

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

FIRST STATE BANX OF CENTR 2017

06

06

06

06

06

06

06

06

06

o6

06

06

06

046-360-700

035-562-551

024-340-404

033-340-406

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

015-3£0-601

RECEIPT GUHMBERS FRM¢ 00000 TO 99999
ALL EECEIPTS RECURSTED

FUND NAME

RECEIPT REGISTER

OTHER REVENUE

HRULING REV./MISC.

CONSTABLE #2 TRAIN

FINES & FEES -

FINE - FE

SALARIES

SAI&RIES

SALARIES

SAIARIES

SALARIES

SAI&ARIES

SAIARIES

SALARIES

INTEREST

ES

PAYABLE

PAYRBLE

PAYABLE

PAYABLE

PAYABLE

PAYABLE

PAYABLE

PAYABLE

EARNINGS

CO.

OFFSET
ACCCUNT NO

015-103-101

046-103-101

035-103-101

624-103-101

(¢33-103-101

0685-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

015-103-101

ITEM/REASON
PROB-MTR FEB/17%

HRUL.ING FEB/17

REFUND

FINE/FBES 3/6-10/17

FINE/FERS 3/7-3/17

SALARTIES 3/15/17

SALRRIES 3/15/17

SALARTIES 3/15/17

SALRRIES 3/15/17

OAG-VCLG SALARIES 3/15/17

SALARIES 3/15/17

SALARIES 3/15/17

SALARIES 3/15/17

02717 INTB RDULT PRC INTERE

R
POSTIRG PERTOD/YEAR FROS 00/80

CT100

AMOUNT

1.077.16
14,.,508.0C

14,908.00
12,237.51

12,237.51
1,475.18

PAGE
g0 TO 99/9999

1

DATE RECEIPT

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

03/13/17

PST
32116
PST
39117
PST
3%118
PST
3%119
PST
31%120
PST
39121
PST
39122
PST
39123
PST
39124
PST
39125
PST
3%125
PST
39127
PST
39128
PST



P.006/027

(FAX)254 883 1406

08:33 Falls County Auditors

0312712017

03/24/17 15:54 RECEIPT REGISTER RCT100 PAGE 2
EECEIPT DATES FROM 03/13/2017 TO 03/2472017 RECEIPT BUMBERS FRGM 00000 TO 99999 BOSTING PERIOD/YEAR FRGN 00/0000 TO 9979999
ALL RECEIPTS Q@BQUESTED

VENDOR POSTING ACCOUNT CFFSET

KAME YR PD NUMBER FUND NAME ACCOUNT NO ITEM/REASON AMOUNRT DATE RECEIPT

FIRST STATE OF CENTR 2017 05 027-360-601 INTEREST EARNINGS 027-103-101 02/17 INTE JURY INTEREST 1.33 03/13/17 BST

FIRST STATE OF CENTR 2017 05 (¢45-360-601 INTEREST EAERNINGS 045-103-101 02/17 INTE FMLR INTEREST 129.99 03/13/17 PST

FIRST STATE OF CENTR 2017 05 (62-360-601 INTEREST EARNINGS 062-103-101 02/17 INTE I & S 1958 INTER 40.992 03/13/17 PST

FIRST STATE OF CENTR 2017 05 0B0-360-601 INTEREST EARNINGS 080-103-101 02/17 INTE CLERRING INTERES 618.79 03/13/17 PST

FIRST STATE OF CENTR 2017 0S5 085-360-601 INTEREST EARNINGS 085-103-101 02/17 INTE PAYROCLL CL INTER 12.84 03/13/17 PST

FIRST STATE OF CENTR 2017 0S5 088-360-601 INTEREST EARNINGS 0BB-103-101 02/17 INTE PERM SCH INTERES 87.84 03/13/17 PST

FIRST STATE OF CENTR 2017 06 110-360-601 INTEREST EARNED 110-102-101 02/17 IKTE JUV PRCE INTERES 67.27 03/13/17 PST

FIRST STATE CF CENTR 2017 06 114-360-601 INTEREST EARNED 114-103-101 02/17 INTE JV SUP/RST INTER 2.57 03/13/17 BST

FIRST STATE OF CENTR 2017 06 115-360-601 INTEREST EARNED 115-103-101 02/17 IKTE JUV STATE TJPC A 13.00¢ 03/13/17 PST

FIRST STATE OF CENTR 2017 06 116-360-601 INTEREST 316-103-101 02/17 IKTE JUV STATE TITLE 13.00 03/13/17 PST

FIRST STATE CF CENTR 2017 06 118-360-601 INTEREST EARNED 118-103-101 02/17 INTE JUV STATE PLACEM 13.01 03/13/17 PST
1..010.44 39129

FALLS COUNTY 2017 06 087-333-310 STATE COMPTROLLER- 0B87-103-101 COUNTYMATCH VC GRANT 11,638.91 03/14/17 PST
11,638.91 3913%

DRPARTMENT COF PUBLIC SAFE 2017 06 047-333-300 STATE DEPT.PUBLIC 047-103-101 ACH/FEMA/PA-06-TX-4272-P 30,906.02 03/14/17 PST
30,996.02 39131

STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC 2017 06 010-310-104 SALES TAX 010-103-101 ACH/SALES TaX/3-10-17 29,559.32 03/14/17 PST
29,559.32 33132

JP PCT#4 2017 06 034-340-406 FINE - FEES 034-103-101 FINES-M0.3/1-10/17 1,348.50 03/14/17 PST
1,348.50 39133

JP PCT#1 2017 06 031-340-406 FINE - FEES 033x-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 3/4-6/17 703.00 03/14/17 PST
703.00 39134

JP PCT#1 2017 06 031-340-406 FINE - FEES 031-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 3/7-9/17 1,224.00 03/14/17 PST
1,224.00 39135

JP PCT#2 2017 06 032-340-406 FINE - FEES 032-103-101 CR.CRRD PAY 3/3-9/17 276.0¢ 03/14/17 PST
270.00 39136

JP PCT#3 2017 06 033-340-406 FINE - FRES 033-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 3/1-6/17 250.00 03/14/17 PST
250.00 39137

JP PCTi#4 2017 06 034-340-406 FINE - FEES 034-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 3/1-10/17 2,456.40 03/14/17 PST
2,456.40 39138

CCUNTY CLERK 2017 06 024-340-404 FINES & FEES - CO. 024-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 3/6/17 117.00 03/14/17 PBST

COUNTY CLEREK 2017 06 024-340-404 FINES & FEES - CO. 024-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 3/8/17 23.00 03/14/17 PBST

CCUNTY CLERK 2017 06 024-340-404 FINES & FEES - CO. 024-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 3/9/17 12.0C 03/14/17 PST



P.007/027

(FAX)254 883 1406

08:33 Falls County Auditors

0312712017

03/24,17 15:54

EREIPT DATES FROM 03/13/2017 TO 03/24/2017

YENDOL
HAME

DISTR.CT CLERK

DISTRICT CLERK

20TH 12D JUDICIAL DIST
NORTHIRN SAFETY & INDUSTR

TAX AiSESSOR-COLLECTCR
TAX A:SESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX RiSESSOR-COLLECTCR
TAX AISESSOR-COLLECTCR

TAX A!SESSOR-COLLECTOR
STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC
PHILLPS 66 COMPANY
MOORE_ MISTY MCCARVER

P PCTHL

JP PCT#3

SUNCCC INC R/HM

POSTING ACCOUNT
YR PD NUMBER

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

06

06

07

06

06

06

06

06

06

06

025-340-450

025-340-450

110-340-440

039-360-700

010-310-101
039-310-101
070-310-101
062-310-101

045-310-101

039-320-223

088-360-709

010-202-100

031-340-406

033-340-406

088-360-721

RECEIPT REGISTER

EECEIP] NOHEERS FROM 00600 TO 99999
RREDUKSTED

A1, RECEIPTS

FUND NAME

FINES & FEES - DIS

- DIS

FINBES & FEES

REVENUE FROM FALLS

MISCELLANE)US REVE

CURRENT AL VALOREM
CURRENT AL VALOREM
CURRENT AL VALOREM
CURRENT AL VALOREM

CURRENT AL VALOREM

AXLE WEIGKET FEES

RCYALTIES -

PHILLI

SALARIES EYARBLE

FINE -

FEB

FINE -

FES

ROYALTIBES - SUNOCO

CFFSET
ACCOURT NO

025-103-101

025-103-101

110-103-101

03%8-103-101

010-103-101
032-103-101
070-103-101
062-103-101

045-103-101

038-103-101

088-103-101

010-103-101

031-103-101

033-103-101

088-103-101

ITEM/REASON

CR.CARD/EFILES 31/1-10

FINE/FEES 3/1-10/17

3RD QTR PMT 16/17 FY

REIMB FOR JACKET PUGRCHASE

3/4-10/17
3/4-10/17

AD
AD
3/4-10/17 ig VAL TAXES

3/4-10/17

3/4-10/17

1ST HaLF GROSS WGT

ACH-3/17/17

INS PAY/CR#4242

FINES-MO 3/13-16/17

FINES-MO 3/10-14/17

ROYRLTY CR#350385344

AD VAL TAXES FML

RCT100
€CSTEEG PERIOD/YERR PROM 0070000 TG 99/9999

1,024.00
1,024.00
1,157.00

1.,157-00
22,405.00

37,126.77
6.900.40
786.20
2,405.96

3%1,738.21
8,027.70

PAGE

3

DATE RECEIPT

83/14/17

03/15/17

03/15/17

03/15/17

03/16/172
03/16/17
03/16/17
63/16/172

03/16/17

03/17/17

03/17/17

03/17/17

03/17/17

03/17/17

03/17/17

39139
PST
39140
PST
39111
PST
39142
PST
39143
PST
PST
PST
PST
39144
PST
39145
PST
39146
PST
39147
PST
39148
PST
39149
PST
39158
PST
39151



P.008/027

¢ AX)254 883 1406

08:33 Falls County Auditors

0312712017

03/24/17 15:54
RECEIPT DATES

VYENDOR

HAME

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR

COUNTY CLERK

DISTRICT CLERK

CONSTABLE PCT#3

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

SHERIFF

JP PCT#H2

JP PCT#4

COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK

FROM 03/13/2017 TO 03/24/2017

POSTING ACCOUNT
YR PD NUMBER

ADULT PROB OFFICE,RCOBERTS 2017 €7 015-340-430
ADULT PRCB OFFICE.RCBERTS 2017 07 015-360-700

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

06

06

06

06

06

06

06

06

06
06

035-320-221
0335-320-222
084-321-200
010-340-40S

039-320-221
035-320-222
010-340-405

024-340-404

025-340-459

010-350-505

020-340-407

020-340-~-407

020-340-406

032-340-406

034-340-406

024-340-404
024-340-404

RECEIPT REGISTER

RECEIFT GUMBERS FROM 00000 TO 99999
ALL. BECEIP?S RECQUESTED

FUND NARHME

ADULT PROBATION CO
OTHER REVENUE

AUTC REGISTRATION
10.00 LICENSE FEE
1.00 LICENSE FEE

PEES OF OFFICE-TaX

AUTC REGISTRATION
$10.00 LICENSE FEE
FEBS OF OFFICE-TAX

FINES & PEES - (0.

FINES & FEES - DIS

FINES & FORFEITURE

FEES
FINE - FEBS
FINE -

FEES

FINES & FEES -
FINES & FEES -

Co.
Q0.

OFFSET
ACCCUNT NO

015-103-101
015-103-101

039-103-101
039-103-101
084-103-101
010-103-101

039-103-101
039-103-101
0:0-103-101

024-103-101

025-103-101

010-103-101

020-103-101

020-103-101

020-103-101

032-103-101

034-103-101

624-103-101
024-103-101

ITEM/REASON

FEB, 2017 PF-PROBATION FEE
FEB, 2017 TF-MISCELLANEOUS
MON RBG M V¥ 3/6-12/17

MON REBG R&R 3/6-12/17

MON RBG C/S 3/6-12/17

MCN REBG FBRE 3/6-12/17

IRP RPT M V 3/6-12/17
IRP RPT R&B 3/6-12/17
IRP RPT FEB3/6-12/17

FINE/FEES 3/13-17/17

FINE/FRES 3/13-17/17

PAPERS SERVED DC833/TREJO

BB FEES 3/1-5/17

BB FEES 3/6-311/17

CIVIL PROCESS 3/1-5/17

CR.CARD PAY 3/10-16

CR.CARD PAY 3/11-16

CR.CARD PAY 3/14/17
EFILE/8443-3/15/17

RCT160
POSTING FERYOD/YEAR PROM 00/000% TC 93/3939

AMCOUHNT

12,313.41
12.00
12,325.41
21,4092.07
3,830.00
383.00
1,144.15

28,766 .22
261.40

2,322.00
1,585.62

PAGE

4

DATE RECEIPT

03/17/17
03/17/17

03/20/17
03/20/17
03/20/17
03/20/17

03/20/17
03/20/17
03/20/17

03/20/17

03/20/17

03/20/17

03/20/17

03/20/17

03/20/17

03/21/17

03/21/17

03/21/17
03/21/17

PST
PST

39152
PST
PST
PST
PST
39153
PST
PST
PST
39154
PST
39155
PST
39156
PST
39157
PST
39158
PST
39153
PST
39160
PST
39161
PST
39108

PST
PST

3918



P.009/027

(FAX)254 883 1406
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0312712017

03/24/17 15:54

RECEIPT DATES FROM 03/13/2017 TO 03/24/2017

YENDOR
NAME

DISTRICT CLERK

ROBERTSON COUWTY 82ND JUD

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

FOBP

STATE COMPT OF PUBLICT ACC

STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC

JP PCT¥4

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

JP PCTi1

JP PCT¥#1

JP PCT#1

POSTING ACCOUNT
YR

PD

NUMBER

2017 06 025-340-4S0

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

07

06

07

07

06

06

06

110-340-442

0433-320-221
033-320-222
084-321-200
010-340-405

010-370-200

116-330-440

115-581-601

034-340-406

010-310-101
033-310¢-101
070-31¢-101
062-310-101
010-310-101

045-310-101
045-310-101

031-340-406

031-340-406

031-340-406

RECEIPT REGISTER

RBCEIPT GUMBEES
ALL RECBIPTS
OFFSET
FOND NAME ACCOUNT NO

FINES & FEES - DIS
REVENDUE FROM ROBER

ZUTO REGISTRATION
10.00 LICEKSE FEE
1l.40 LICENSE FEE

FEES OF OFFICE-TAX

FAULS ON BRAZOS P2

REVENUE FROM PARCL

PPA-POST ADJ (HON-S

FINE

- FEES

CURRENT AD VALOREM
CURRENT AD VALOREM
CURRENT AD VALOREM
CURRENT AD VALOREM
CURRENT AD VALOREM

AD VALOREM
AD VALOREM

FINE - FEES

FINE - FEES

FINE - FEES

025-103-101

110-103-101

032-103-101
039-103-101
084-103-101
010-103-101

010-103-101

116-103-101

115-103-101

034-103-101

010-103-101
039-103-101
070-103-101
062-103-101
010-103-101

045-103-101
045-103-101

031-103-101

031-103-101

031-103-3101

FROM 00000 TO 99999
EEDUESTED

ITEM/REASON
CR.CARD/EFILE 3/13-17

3RD QTR PMT FY1l6/17

MON REG M V 3/13-13/17
MON REG R&B 3/13-13/17
MCH REG C/S 3/13-13/17
MCN REG FEE 2/13-13/17

R
POSTING PERICD/YEAR PROM 00/

PARK RENTALS 3/17-21/17

ACH DEPOSIT 3/13/17

ACH DEPOSIT 3/17/17

FINES/MO 3

3/11-17/17
3/1:-17/17
3/11-17/17
3/11-17/17
3/11-17/17

3/11-17/17
3/11-17/17

/11-16/17

AD VAL TAXES GEN
AD VAL TAXES RCOA
AD VAL TAXES FER
AD VAL TAXES I &
COUN REND PER

AD VAL TAXES FHML
LTRD REND PEN

CR.CARD PAY 3/13-16/17

FIKE/FEES

3/20-22/17

CR.CARD PAY 3/18-22/17

AMOUNT
1,073.00

" 1,073.00
27,172.50

22,829.05
3,050.00
305.00

17,431.64

2,800.77
2.72

2,803.49
2,142.00

CT100
0000 TO 9%/9999

PAGE

5

DATE RECEIPT

03/21/17

03/21/17

03/21/17
03/21/17
03/21/17
03/21/17

03/21/17

03/21/17

03/21/17

03/21/17

03/22/17
03/22/17
03/22/17
03/22/17
03/22/17

03/22/37
03/22/17

03/22/17

03/23/17

03/24/17

PST
39164
PST
39165
PST
PST
PST
PST
39166
PST
39167
PST
39168
PST
39169
PST
39170
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
3917

PST
PST

39172
PST
39173
BST
39174
PST



P.010/027

(FAX)254 883 1406

08:34 Falls County Auditors

0312712017

03/24/17 15:54 RECEIPT RBGISTER RCT100 PAGE &
REBCEIPT DATBS PRDM 03/13/2017 TC 03/24/2017 EEBCEIFT GUMBERS FR(GM 00000 TO 99999 POSTING PERIOD/YEAR FROM 00/0000 TC 99/9999
ALL RECXIPTS GRQUESTED

YENDOR POSTING ACCOUNT OFFSET
HAME YR PD RUMBER FUND NRME ACCOUNT NO ITEM/REASON AMOUNT DATE RECEIPT
_____ 335.00 39175
COUNTY CLERK 2017 06 024-340-404 FINES & FEES - CO. 024-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 3/20/17 18.00 03/24/17 PST
COUNTY CLERK 2017 06 024-340-404 FINRS & FEES - CO. 024-103-101 CR.CARD PAY 3/21/17 109.00 03/24/17 PST
127.00G 39176
STATR COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC 2017 06 01l0-330-340 STATE REVENUES 010-103-101 ACH/DA CO.SUPPLE/3-24 326.54 03/24/17 PST
326.54 39177
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 010-340-405% FRES OF OFFICE-TAX 010-103-101 TAX CERTS-3/11-17 670.00 03/24/17 PST
670.00 39178
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 2017 06 010-340-405 FEES OF OFFICE-TAX (010-103-101 HOT CK FEE 3/11-17 30.00 03/24/17 PST
30.00 39179

TOTAIL. AMOUWT ACTUAL RECEIPT 472,718.58
TOTAL AMCUWT VOIDED RECEIPT
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DATE 03/27/2017

VENDOR HAME

AMERT{CAN FORENSICS, LLC

BEBCHEM BOUIPMENT, INC

BERTCR R WATSOS, ATTORBEY

BIZFROTBC LLC

EIOE CBOSS BLUE SHIELD OF

OCMPTROLILER TRANSFPARENCY (HECK REGISTER PROM: 03/13/2017 TO: 03/27/2017
BANK A(TCOUB?: ALL

2017
2017

2017

2017

BRAZOS VALLEY BQUIPWENT CO 2017

C.T.H.P.

C.T.W._P. LEBASING

CEBTRAL TEXAS PUBLISHIBEG,

2017

2017

2017

ALL CHECRS
ACQOURBT RUMEER

010-405-404
¢10-405-404

070-520-301

0310-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402
01G-409-402
(10-409-402
¢10-409-402
(¢10-409-402
G10-409-402
010-409-402
0l0-409-402
(010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402

010-561-301
010-409-462
010-495-301
010-560-301
010-495-301
010-497-301

010-409-395

039-620-336

010-497-452

010-455-462

¢10-409-395

ACCGOINT HAHME

AMBULANCR/AUTCOPSY /TRANSPORT
AMBULANCR/AUTOPSY/ TRANSPORT

SUPPLIES

INDIGSENT
INDIGENT
INDISENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT
INDIGENT

SUPPLIES
CCMPUTER
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

CRIMIN/JOVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JOVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUYENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILRE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVRNILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILE
CRIMIN/JUVENILR

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

CPERATING SUPPLIES

COPIER M/A

COPIER LEASE

MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE

DATE

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/29017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

FC BO

Jr#2
JP#3

1,700.00
1,700.00

150.00
66 .66

56.66

49.00
i64.67

164.67
151.50

151.50

CHF201 FPAGE 1

BATCH
BAMOUORT {£O0DE

CHEH
. 9478%

K8
94782

CHES
94783

CHR#
94784

cHRE
9478S

HX#
94786
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DATE 03/27/2017

YENDOR HRME

CENTRAL TEIAS PUBLISHIRG,

OFMPTROLLER TRAESPARERCY CHECK REGISTER PROM: 03/13/2017 TG: 03/27/2017
AL, CHECKS BABE ACTOUGNT: ALL

ACOOURT HUMBER

2017
2017
2017
2017

CERTRAL: TEXAS SECURITY & F 2017

CHASE CARD SEEVICES

CLIDB H.

CHABDLER

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

CQOMMERCTAL EQUIPMENT CCMPA 2017

COPSYRC IHNC

2017

DERBCTICNS PRODULTS COMPA 2017

DEERS IAMBER CO..IBRC

E-Z STORAGE CO.

ERNESTINE BOWNES

2017

2017

2017

2017

010-409-355
010-409-35S
010-4599-301
010-409-38S

010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
010-561-334
G10-561-334

010-475-428

010-409-402

070-520-452

051-560-573

070-520-452

010-665-462

010-685-303

010-475-572

010-497-428

BCCOUNT HBME

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEOUS EXPEKNSE

INMATE UNIFCRM/SEC.SUPPLIES
INMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
INMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
INMATE UNIFORM/SREC.SUPPLIES
INMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
INMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
INMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
INMATE DNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES
INMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES

TRAINING

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

JAIL. REPAIRS

NIBRS COMPLIANCE (3214001}
JAIL REPAIRS
EQUIP.LEASE {COPIER)

DEMC SUPPLIES

OFFICE EQUIPHMENT

TRAINING & EDUCATICN

DATE
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

¢3/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

CHEZ201 PAGE 2

BATCH
PO NO AMOUNT CCODE
CTY 133.25  --
CTY 133.25  --
TAX 35.95  --

AUDIT 151.50  —-

———————————— CHKE
457.95 94790

JAIL 450.00 --

JAIL 225.00 --

JAIL 200.00  --

JAIL 100.00 --

JAIL 125.00 --

JAIL 50.00  --

JAIL 50.00  --

JAIL 75.00 --

JAIL 200.00  --

———————————— CHES
1,475.00 94791

DA 873.75  --

------------ CHE§
873.75 94792

828D 500.00  --

------------ CHE
5006.00 94793

JRIL 111.67  —-

——————------ CHE#
111.67 94794

s/o 7,500.00 -
7.500.00 94795

JAIL 250.00 a
250.00 94796

RGEXT 178.00  --
178.08 94797

AGEXT 26.95  --

------------ CHES
26.95 94798

DA 25.00  --

------------ CHE§
25.00 94799

TREAS 61.76  --

———————————— CHE$#
61.76 94800
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DATE 03/27/2017

VENDOR HAME

EVANS OIL COMPADY,

C¥MPTROLLER TRASSPAREBCY CHBRCK REGLISTER PROM: 03/13/2017 TO:
ALY, CHECHS ALL

ImC

EVARS TIERE SERVICE IERC

FALLS COMMURITY CLINIC, IH

FALLS OQFMUNIYY HOSPITAL,

FALIS FARM & AUTO

PLJWERS BAETIRG CCO.

SUPPLY

OF TYILE

FOLEERSGR COMMIWICATICES,

FRANCIS A.GREEN

GAFFURD ADTO PARYS, INC

GRBG TATE

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017

039-620¢-336
039-620-336

010-561-301
¢1lG-561-301
¢10-552-301

033-620-336

010-561-333

070-520-452
010-409-420

039-620-428
039-620-428

039-620-351
039-620-336
070-520-301
070-520-301

010-409-402
010-403-402

BARK ACTOUST:
ALCCOUBT HAME

FUEL & OIL

FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL & OIL EXPEHNSE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUBL & OIL EXPENSE

QPERATING SUPPLIES
CPERATING SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

CPERATING SUPPLIES

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

JATL REPAIRS
TELEPHONE

TRAINING & EDUCATION
TRAINING & EDUCATION

PARTS & REPAIRS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVERILE LEGAL
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JOVENILE LEGAL

DATE

3/2017
3/2617
13/2017
13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
¢3/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

83/27/2017

PO RO

EMMGT
R &B
R &8

JAIL

R &B
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL
JAIL

CSTEL3

JAIL

CHEK201 PAGE 3

AMOUBT

135.25
874 .84

47.25

8,929.00
110.00

9.039.00

115.590
721.05

836.55

122.83
85.83
1.49

258.74

$00.00
350.00

850.40

BATCH
COLE

CHE#®
94801

CHK#
94802

CHEY
94803

CHEE
94887

CHK#
94808
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DATE 03/27/2017

VENDUR RAME

H & B SUPFLY IBC

HI-LINE INC

HCGAGIE L.

BOLT CAT

HBOTSY/CARLSCN EJQUIPMENY CO

HUFFEAN CQOMMUNICATICAS SER

ICS JATL SUPPLIES,

IHS PHARMACY

IRTERSTATE PATTERY SYSTEN

JACK D. LAYNE

JAMES K.

EARELS

COMPTROLLER TRANSPARENCY (HECX REGISTER FROM: 03/13/2017 TO: 03/27/2017
ALl, CHECHS BARK ACCDUBT: ALL

IRC.

SHINDER PH.D., M.

JUDITH € WERLINGER

ACTOUBT AUMEER

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

039-620-336

039-620-336

010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402
010-409-402

039-620-336

039-620-336

010-530-453
010-560-421

010-561-334

010-561-405

010-560-454

010-530-467

010-552-301
010-561-301

010-409-402

ACCCUNT HAME
OPERATING SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVERILE
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVERILE

OPERATING SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES

REPAJIR & MAINTERANCE
TELETYPE & RADIO

LEGAL

LEGAL
LEGAL

LEGAL
LEGAL

INMATE UNIFORM/SEC.SUPPLIES

INMATE MEDICAL

AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

LEASE-LAND

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE

LEGAL

DATE
03/13/29017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017

PC RO
R &B

82ND
82ND
82ND
82ND

CMMTHR
s/o

JAIL

JAIL

s/0

CTY

CSTBL3
JAIL

B2ND

BATCH
ANOUNT CODE
237.29  --
------------ CHK
237.29 94811
428.09  --
———————————— CHE¥
£28.09 94812
300.00 --
1,500.00 -~
900.00 --
600.00 --
250.00  --
250.00 --
250.00 _ --
------------ CHE#
4,050.00 94813
236.30  --
236.30 94814
161.60 -
———————————— CHE#
161.60 94815
4,087.66 -
86.42  --
———————————— CHR@
4,174.08 94816
29.3¢  --
———————————— CHES
29.30 94817
1,290.83  --
———————————— CHES
1,290.83 94818
257.90  --
———————————— CHEg
257.90 94819
250.00 -
____________ ('3
250.00 94820
75.00  --
75.00  --
------------ CHK
150.00 94821
496.50  --
———————————— CHR§
496 .50 94822
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DATE ©3/27/2017

VENDOR HAME
KEITH ECE HARDWARH

EYLE JOHNSTON WAYKINS, ATT

LACT JAMES, LPCS,LCDC,LBSE

MARTON HUMPHEEY

MIKE'S ADYO SERVICE

HOHEODR SYSTEMS FOR BIOSIRES

HORTH & EAST TEXAS ASSOC.

OAK FARME - BOUSTORN DIVISI

OFFICB SYSTEMS 2000, INC

o THE GO STICKERS

PATRICIA SCHULZ

ALL CHECHS E2NK

ACCOUNT NUMBER

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017

039-620-336
010-562-301
0i0-510-301
010-5S61-332
010-561-301
070-520¢-452
070-520-451
G70-520-451

010-409-402

010-561-414
010-561-414

035-562-551

0395-620-33¢6

010-495-301

039-620-428

010-S61-333

010-459-301
010-499-301

039-620-336
039-620¢-336
039-620-336
G39-620-336

010-409-40¢
010-409-400

BECOCCINT HAME

OPERATING SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

JAIL REPAIRS

CCUNTY BUILDING REPAIRS
CCUNTY BUILDING REPAIRS

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

CONTRACT DR./MENTAL HEALTH
CONTRACT DR./MENTAL HEALTH

CONSTABLE #2 TRAIN & ED

OPERATING SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

TRAINING & EDUCATICN

FOOD SER¥ICE/SUPPLIRS

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID

COMPTEOLI.ER TRANSPARERCY CHECK EREGISTER PROM: 03/13/2017 TO: 03/27/2017
ACODUBT: ALL

DATE

/2017
/2017
2017

/
;20]7
03 /
03 /2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

¢3/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017

03/13/2017
03/13/2017

PO MO AMOUBT
R & B 12B.85S
EMHGT 16B.56
MABINT 457.83
JAIL 113.26
JAIL 218.67
JAIL 29.80
TAX 328.61
CTY 113.98
1.571.36

82ND 750.00
750.090

JAIL 250.00
JAIL 540.00
790.00

CSTBL2 62.17
62.17

R &B 40.00
40 .00

AUDIT 55.12
55.12

CMMSR1 225.00
225.00

JAIL 64.400
64.00

TAX i5.88
TaxX 15.88
31.76

R&EB 7.00
R &B 7.00
R &B 7.00
R &B 7.00
28.00

CTY 520.00
CTY 375.00

CHMEO1 PAGE 5

BATCH
CODEB

8
94823

CHE#
94824

CHK§
94827

CHE®
94828

CHEY
94829

CHK§
94830

CHE#
94831

CHES
94832



DATE 03/27/2017

ACCOUNT FOMBER

~
S
S VEROXIR FAME
et
o
f= 1
PAILA L. ALLEKW 2017
PERRY OFFICE PLUS 2017
<=
=
- PREELR POLK 2017
o 2017
= 2017
b 4
w
o
=2
frag PROFORMA 2017
RAY CRISVELL DISTRIBUTING 2017
RAYMNOND BUGEBE RUSHIBG 2017
2017
RICOH USA, INC. 2017
SHARCH MAEEY 2017
2017
2017
STAR TEX PROPANR INC 2017
f 2]
=
= STEVEY SWARER 2017
k= 2017
3 2017
- 2017
g 3017
=
(=}
(5]
9
= SYSCOD CERTRAL TEXAS, INC. 2017
TR
[2n]
0
za]
o

0312712017

010-403-402

010-495-301

010-457-428
G1lG-457-428
G1G-457-428

010-409-395

010-510-302

010-409-331

010-458-428
010-458-428
010-458-428

010-530-440

010-665-428
010-665-435
010-665-435
010-665-435
010-665-435
010-665-435

010-561-333

BANK ACCOUNT:

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

SUPPLIES

TRAINING & EDUCATICON
TRAINING & EDUCATION
TRAINING & EDUCATICN

MISCRLLANBOUS EXPENSE

SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JU¥ENILE LEGAL
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

COPIER EXPENSE

TRAINING & EDUCATICN
TRAINING & EDUCATION
TRAINING & EDUCATION

UTILITIES-ELECTIRC

TRAINING & EDUCATION
LIVESTOCK SHOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS

FCOD SERYICE/SUPPLIES

CGMPTROLLER TRARSPARERCY (HECK REGISTER FROS: 03/13/2017 TO:
ALl CHECKS ALL

03/27/2017 CHE281 PAGE 6
BATCH
BATE PO RO ENCANT CCODE
------------ CHE$
895.00 94833
03/13/2017 CTY 250.00 --
------------ CHK$
250.00 94834
03/13/2017 AUDIT 78.40 - -
———————————— CHKE
78.40 94835
03/13/2017 Je#3 274.29 --
03/13/2017 JP#3 34.28 -
03/13/2017 JP#3 108.05 -
———————————— CHK§
416.62 94836
03/13/2017 CTY 818.68 --
------------ CHK§
818.68 94837
03/13/2017 MAINT 154.75 - -
------------ CHX#
194.75 94838
03/13/2017 82ND 6€00.00 -
03/13/2017 CTY 250.00 --
------------ CHE#
850.00 94839
03/13/2017 8§2ND 52.90 -
------------ CHE#
S2.90 94840
03/13/2017 JP#4 274.29 --
03/13/2017 JP#4 26.61 -
03/13/2017 JP#a 101.00 -—
------------ CHES
401.90 94841
03/13/2017 CHMTWR 436.00 -—
------------ CHKS
436.00 94842
03/13/2017  AGEXT 75.00 --
03/13/2017  AGEXT 102.70 -
03/13/2017  AGEXT 54.85 --
03/13/2017 AGBXT 7.00 --
03/13/2017 AGEXT 183.74 --
03/13/2017  AGEZT 114.17 -—
~————————-—- CHK}
S44.46 94843
03/13/2017 JAIL 497.72 -



P.0171027

(FAX)254 883 1406

08:37 Falls County Auditors

0312712017

DATE 0372772017

QOMPTROLIER TRARSPARENCY CHECK REGISTER FROM: 03/13/2017 TO: 03/27/2017
ALY, CHECES BANK ACKDURT: ALL

VENMDOR HAME ACCOUNT WOMBER ACOOIINT NAME OATE PC KD
2017 010-561-333 FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 JAIL
2017 010-561-332 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 JALL
2017 010-561-333 FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 JAIL
T & L GORTUARIES,LLC 2017 010-409-404 AMBULZNCE/AUTOPSY/TRANRSPORT 03/13/2017 JP#2
2017 010-409-404 AMBULANCE/AUTOPSY/TRANSPORT 03/13/2017 JP#3
TEXAS COMMMISSICH OM LAW K 2017 010-475-428 TRAINING 03/13/2017 DA
THOMAS ER(CHA 2017 039-620-351 PARTS & REPAIRS 03/13/2017 R & B
TBOENT(Y ENTERPRISES 2017 010-562-572 EQUIPMENT 03/13/2017 EMMGT
TIPTON IRTERNAYIONAL, IRC. 2017 039-620-351 PRRTS & REPAIRS 03/13/2017 R & B
TRACTOR SUPFLY CEEDIT PLAW 2017 039-620-336 CPERATING SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 R & B
TRICENGTIVE, LP 2017 035-620-351 PARTS & REPAIRS 03/13/2017 R & B
2017 039-620-336 OPERATING SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 R & B
UBIFIRST CORPORATIONR 2017 035-620-235 UNIFORMS 03/13/2017 R & B
WILLTAM JOVRUD 2017 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL 03/13/2017 82ND
2017 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL 03/13/2017 82ND
2017 010-4095-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL 03/13/2017 CTY
XERDX BUSIHESS SERVICES, L 2017 010-403-332 RECORDING & INDEXING 03/13/2017 CT¥CLK
XEROX CORPURATION 2017 010-450-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASE 03/13/2017 DSTILK
2017 010-475-4562 BQUIP.LEASE {COPIER) 03/13/2017 DA
2017 010-475-3¢1 SUPPLIES 03/13/2017 LA
2017 010-561-462 CCPIER LEASE 03/13/2017 JAIL

CHEK201 PAGE 7

AROURT

497.72-

170.55
1,675.48

1.846.03

335.00
335.00

54.65

132.34

500.00
500.00
380.00

BATCH
CCOB

HE#
94844

CHEK§
94849

CHK§
94850

CHE§
94851

CHK§
94852

CHE®
34853

CHRg
54854



P.018/027

(FAX)254 883 1406

08:37 Falls County Auditors

0312712017

DATE 03/27/2017

VENDOHR HANE

20TH 82KD DIST JUVENILE PR

FALLS COUNTY PAYROLL FURD

FALLS OOORTY PAYROLL FUND

FALLS OOURTE PAYROLL FUED

FALLS COUNRTY PAYR{JLL FURD

FALLS {DURTY PAYROLI. FURD

FALLS CUUNBTY TAX ASSESSOR/

BLI.ITSOR JOHHSON

SERGIO COLLAZD

SERGIC COGLAZO

FALES COUMTY TAX ASSESSOR/

2ALi, CHECHS BANK ACCOUNT :

ACCOURT ROMBER

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

29017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

310-403-355
010-403-301

010-405-470

010-202-100

038-202-100

035-202-100

086-202-100

087-202-100

010-103-102

010-409-355

010-202-100

037-475-301

037-475-301

010-560-454
010-560-454

ACCCUNRT HAME

QFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASE
SUPPLIES

JUVERILE PRCGBATION DEPARTMENT

SALRRIES PAYAEBLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

CHENGE FUWD TAX CFFICE

MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

AUTC REPAIRS & MAINTEHANCE
AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTEHANCE

DATE
3/2017

03/1

03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
037/13/2017
03713/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/13/2017
03/15/2017
03/14/2017

03/16/2017

03/20/2017
03/20/2017

COOHMPTECOLLER TRENSPARENCY CHECK REGISTER FROM: 03/13/2817 TO: 03/27/2017
ALL

BC NO

CTYCLK
CTYCLK

511

22,445.00
63,640.42

541.90
21,455.47

759.46
1,077.1¢6

300.00
11,638.91

11,638.91

200.40

21.75
21.75

CHES
94864

CHE§
94865
CHEg
94866
CHE¢
948867
9
CHES
34868
CHKE
34869

#
94870

CHE$
94871



P.019/027

(FAX)254 883 1406

08:37 Falls County Auditors

0312712017

OATE 03/2772017

VEHDCOR HAME

VERIZON WIRELESS 2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

RELIANT 2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

VERTZON WIRELESS 2017

ATE&T 2017

ATLZT 2017

DEPARTEENT OF INFURMATION 2017
2017
2017

2017

WINDSTRRAM COMEIINICATIGNS 2017

2017

WIRDSTRREM COMNINICATIONS 2017

2017

FALLS COUMTY TAX ASSKESSOR/ 2017

010-560-421

039-620-444
039-620-444
039-620-444
039-620-444
039-620-444
039-620-444
039-620-444

010-409-440
010-409-440
010-456-443
010-458-444
010-561-440
010-530-440
010-561-440

010-4039-420

010-560-420

010-561-420

010-4038-420

COMPTROLLER TRANRSPARERCY CHECK RBGISTER
ELL CHECES

BARK

ACCOUBT NIPIBER ACODUORT HBEME

TELETYPE & RADIO

UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES

UTILITIES
UTILITIES

UTILITIRS-
UTILITIBS-

ELECTRIC

ROAD
ROAD
ROAD
ROAD
ROAD
ROAD
ROAD

Ry

BRIDGE
BRIDGE
BRIDGE
BRIDGE
BRIDGE
BRIDGE
BRIDGE

COURTHOUSE
CCURTHOUSE

Jp#2
JP#4

UTILITIBRS-ELECTIRC

ELECTRIC

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHCNE

TELEPHONE

(10-456-420 FRONE

010-560-420
010-561-420

010-457-420
029-455-423

029-455-423
010-458-420

039-620-351

TELEPHONE
TELEPHORE

PHONE
INTERNET

INTERNET
PHONB

PARTS & REPAIRS

DATE
03/20/2017

03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017

03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
0372072017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017

03/20/2017

03/20/2017

03/20/2017

03/21/2017
03/21/2017
03/21/2017
03/21/2017

03/21/2017
03/21/2017

03/21/2017
03/21/2017

03/23/2017

FRGM: 03/13/2017 TO: 03/27/2017
ACCOURT: ALL

bk kv bk ke
RRRRRIRRY
o o o W W b o

s/o

JAIL

JP#2
JAIL

JP#3
JP#3

JP#4
JP#4

CHK201 PAGE o

AMOURT

335.59

10.04
14.50
10.10
10.10
293.05
12.13
10.21

360.53

1.468.89
419.80
24.388
150.12
2,316.85
35.63
123.22

134.92

180.85

340.72
0.34
23.50
21.10

386.26

115.17
34.39

150.16

54.98
141.36

196.35
7.50

BATCH
CaDE

CHEE
94872

CHE#
94873

CHE#
94874

CHK§
94875

CHK§
94876

cHRg
94877

CHES
94878

CHX#
94879

CHEK$
94880



P.020/027
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0312712017

DATE 03/27/2017

YERDOR HAME

ADT US HOLDINGS, INC.

ALLEN SAMIELS OF HEARHE, I
BAREFUTP CORPCEATION OF AM
BAYIJIR SCOTT AND WHITE HIL

BRAZOS TBSURARCR SERVICES

CALIWELL COUBTRY CHEVRGLET

CIRA

CLYDE W. CHARDLER

COLE TAYLOR WIDEMAN
DELL MAREERETING 1..P.

EDD: FEERTNG

ALL

ADCCUOBT BUMEER

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

013-455-577

¢10-560-330
¢10-560-330

010-403-332
010-403-332
010-403-332

010-561-405

010-409-430

010-560-574
010-560-574

010-489-462
010-409-462
010-409-462
010-405-462

010-40%-400
010-409-400
010-409-402

(21-540-425

010-455-301

010-561-330

ACCDUST HAME

EQUIPMERT/SECURITY

FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL & OIL EXPENSE

RECORDING & INDEXING
RECORDING & INDEXING
RECORUING & INDEXIHG

INMATE MEDICAL

COUNTY ASSOCIATION DUES

HEW VEHICLE
HER VEHICLE

CCHPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER

LEGAL AID
LBGAL AID
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

HAULING FEES

SUPPLIES

FUEL & OIL EXPENSE

DATE

03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017

o000
{ad ket batbad
NN,
NV
e e

SN

()

(=]

Pt

~

0z/27/2017
0z/27/2017
02/27/2017

0z/27/2017

0z/27/2017

9z/27/2017

COMPTRULLER TRARSPARENCY CHECK REGISTER FROM: 03/13/2017 TC: 03/27/2017
CHECKS BARNK ACCOOOET: ALL

CTYCLK
CTYCLX
CTYCLK

JALL

CTY

JPH§1

JAIL

126.00

40,187.00
40,187.00

8D,374.030

78.00
70.00
550.00
500.00

1.198.00

250.0¢
250.00
750.0¢

124 .44

33.55

CHE#
94881

CHEY#
54882

CHE#
94883

CHEKS
94891,

CHK§
94892
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0312712017

DATE 03/27/2017

VERDOR HRAME

EVANS OIL CMPANY, IRC

FALIS (CMMOBXTY HOSPITRL,

FLORERS RRKING CO. OF TYLB

FOREMAH FARTLY LAW PLLC

GAFFORD RDOTO PARTS, IRC

GUARDIRN SECURITY SALOTION

H & B SOPFLY IRC

HRILEY & OLSCB P C

HI-LINE INRC

HILICREST PHYSTICIANE SERVI

HDAGIE L. EARELS

BOLT CAT

ALL CHECHRS
AECCOTNT HAME

ACCOURT HOMBER

2017
2017

2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

010-560-330
010-561-330

010-561-405

010-561-333
010-561-333
010-561-333

010-409-400

070-520-301

039-620-336

012-560-577

039-620-336
039-620-326

010-4035-400

0339-620-335

010-561-405

010-409-402
010-409-402

039-620-351

FUEL & OIL EXPENSE
FUEL & OIL EXPENSE

INMATE MEDICAL

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

LEGAL AID

SUPPLIES

OPERATING

BQUIPMENT

OPERATING
OPERATING

LEGAL AID

OPERATING

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

INMATE MEDICAL

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

PARTS & REPAIRS

OOMPTROLLER TRABSPRERENCY CHBCK REGISTER FROM: 03/13/2017 ¥O: 03/277/2017
BANK ADCYJUBT: ALL

CHE201 PAGE i1

ANSOTET

2,872.57
421 .37

DATE FO RO
63/27/2017 s/o
63/27/2017 JAIL
03/27/2017 JRIL
03/27/2017 JAIL
03/27/2017 JAIL
03/27/2017 JAIL
03/27/2017 82KD
03/27/2017 JAIL

03/27/2017 R & B

63/27/2017 CTY
03/27/2017 R & B
03/27/2017 R & E
03/27/2017 CTY

03/27/2017 R & B

03/27/2017 JAIL
03/27/2017 CTY
03/27/2017 CTY

03/27/2017 R & B

8,683.37
47.25

47.25
47 .25

2,294.00
1,172.85

1,172.85

105.04
198.332

900.00
500.38

BATCH
o0

CHX§
94893

CHK$
94894

CHE$
94895

CHE#
94896

CHES
94897

axg
94898

CHK$
94899

CHK$
94940

CHK§
94901

CHK:
34902
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0312712017

DATE 03/27/2017

VYERDOR HBNE

J SCOTY CROCEEYT,. D.O.

JAOOE GEORGE STRAUB

JAMES JIMMY CARROLL

JERRY LIDES

JOHN WIERSGALIA

JUHRNY W. SEILEY, JR.

EGNE, INC

LASER PRTHTERS & MAILING S

LIMESTONE {CINTY

HMARK'S PIIIBING PARTS & CO

HATHRSOY TRI-GAS, IHC.

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2ALL CHECHRS BANK ACXXINT®:

ACCOUBT BEUMEER

010-561-414
010-409-410

010-409-400

010-409-400

035-562-552
010-40%-311

010-402-400
010-4092-400
010-409-400
010-4092-400
010-4092-400

010-660-486

070-520-450

010-43%9-301

010-561-40S
010-561-40S5

010-S61-332
010-561-332
070-520-452

039-620-336

ACTCUST HAME

CCHTRACT DR./MENTAL HEALTH
HEALTH ADMINISTRATCR

LEGRL AID

LEGAL AID

COHSTABLE #3 TRAIN & ED
POSTAGE EXPENSE

LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID

CONTRACT LABOR

ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE

SUFPLIES

INMATE MEDICAL
INMATE MEDICAL

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
JATL REPAIRS

OPERATING SUPPLIES

DATE

3/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03727/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017

COMPTROLLER TRANSPARENCY CHECK REGISTER FRCM: ©3/13/2017 TO: 03/27/2017
ALL

B2KD

HK201 PAGE 12

AMCOUNRT

500.3#8

304.00
53.50

53.50

158.32
6.65

164.97

275.00
275.00
275.00
275.00
275.00
1.375.00
1.200.00

1.280.00

97.01
84.10

20.58-

342.19

31.08

BATCH
(835 -4

CHK#
94905

94997

CHEg
94908

CHK§#
34909

CHK§
94910

cHx g
94911

CHK#
94914

CHK:
94916
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DATE 03/27/2017

VYENDOR NAME
HETFEOTEC LLC

HORL: FARBH

BHORTHEER & RYE

OAK FAEMS - HOUSTOMN DIVIST

OFFICE DEPOT

ON THR GO STICKERS

PERRY OFFICE PLUS

PITHEY BOWRS GLOBAL FINABC

PROZEESSTVE WASTE SOLUOTION

PORVIS INDUSTRIERS, LID.

QUTLL. CORPORATIONH

RADIOLCGY CONSULTANTS OF T

ALL

ACCOUOBT NUMBER

2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017

2017

010-409-462

010-409-400
010-409-400
010-409-400

036-475-301

010-561-333
010-561-333

010-490-301
010-490-301
010-450-301

039-620-33¢

039-620-301
010-409-331
01¢-495-301

010-409-311

010-458-444

039-620-336
039-620-336

010-665-393
010-475-301

010-561-405

ACCOUBY HAME
COMPUTER

LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID

SUPPLIES

FQOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FQOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPIES
QFFICE SUPPIES
OFFICE SUPPIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
COPIER EXPENSE
SUPPLIES

POSTAGE EXPENSE

UTILITIES-JP#4

CPERATING SUPPLIES
OPBRATING SUPFLIES

DEMO SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

INMATE MEDICAL

DATE
03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/201%7

03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017

OCMPTROLA.ER TRANSPARENCY REGISTER FROM: 03/13/2017 TO: 03/27/2017
CHBCES BANK ACCHEIT: ALL

FC RC
CrY

82ND
82ND
g&2ND

DA

JAIL
JAIL

ELECT
ELECT
ELECT

R&E
CTY
AUDIT

JAIL

485.00

275.00
275.00
275.G0

295.00

64 .00
64.00

128.00

94.67
39.99
25.99

45.52

127.55
200.52

328.07

172.99
62.99

94917

CHES
94918

CHES$
94919

CHE#
94920

CHE#
94921

THE
94922

CHR#
94923

CHX#
94924

CHE#
94925

CHE$
94926

CHE§
94927



P.024/027
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0312712017

DATE 03/27/2017

YENDOR HAME

RAYMOND EUGENE EUSHING

RDD EQUIPMENT O

BEADY BEFRESH

RENSCHLER BEOTHERS AITTCG

ROBERT STEVEN SHARP

SERGIO COLLAZO

SOUTHEEN HEALTH PARTHERS,

STEVEN SWANER

SYSCO CEBYRAL TEXAS, INC.

CONPTEOLIER TRENEGPARENCY CHBECE
ALL CHBECES

ADCOUNT FIMBER ACCODNT RAME

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2017

010-409-400
010-409-400
010-409-400
010-409-400

0339-620-351

010-499-301
010-497-301
010-400-301
010-450-301
010-499-301
010-435-301
010-475-301

0339-520-33%

010-409-402

036-475-301

010-560-330

010-561-414
010-561-414

010-665-428
010-665-435
010-665-435
010-665-435
010-665-435

01G-561-333

LEGAL AID

PARTS & REPAIRS

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

SUPPLIES

FUEL & OIL BXPENKSE

CONTRACT DR./MENTAL HEALTH
CONTRACT DR./MERTAL HEALTH

TRAINING & EDUCATION
LIVESTOCK SHCOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS
LIVESTOCK SHOWS

#00D SERVICE/SUPPLIES

DATE

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017

RBEGISTER FROM: 03/13/2017 TCG: 03/27/2017
BARK ACOOUST: ALL

82ND

82ND
82KD
82KND

82RD

s/o

JAIL
JAIL

AGEXT
AGEXT
AGEXT

AGEXT

JAIL

1,050.00
4,112.68

4,112 ¢8

21.93
17.00
35.64

3.23
32.52
12.5¢%
12.08

127.25

8,112.50
2,112.50¢

16,225.00

75.00
558.09
103 .25

30.00

20.00

786 .34
851.29

CHK
9493¢

CHX#
94931

CHX§
94932

CHK @
94933

CHKS
94934

CHK§@#
9493S

CHE#
94936

CHE®
94937



P.025/027

{FAX)254 BB3 1406

08:40 Falls County Auditors

0342712017

DATE 03/27/2017

VEADOR NAME

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CCUNT

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CCGURT

THR POLICE ANMD SHERIF¥FS FR

THERENII]. ALARY PROTECZION

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST

TIFFANI MURRAY

UBTFIRST CORPORATION

WAL-MART (IPFMIINITY /RACSLIC

XZEROX BUSIHESS SERVICES, L

XERQGY CORPOERATION

ACCOUNT BUMBER  ACCHURT FAME

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017

2017
2017

010-4035-430
010-4039-430

010-4039-340
010-4039-340

010-552-301

013-455-577

030-460-301
030-460-301
030-460-301

010-457-443

039-620-235
035-620-235

010-510-301
010-409-335
010-510-301
010-560-454

010-403-332
010-403-332

010-560-462
010-450-572

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

COUNTY ASSCCIATICN DUES
COUNTY ASSOCIATION DUES

LIABILITY & CASUALTY INSURANCE
LIABILITY & CASUALTY INSURANCE

SUPPLIES

EQUIPMENT/SECURITY

LAW BOCKS-SUPPLIES
LAW BOCKS-SUPPLIES
LAW BOCKS-SUPPLIES

RENT OFFICE SPACE

UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS

SUPPLIES

MISCELLARECUS EZPENSE
SUPPLIES

AUTC REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

RECCRDING & IMDEXING
RECORDING & INDEXIKG

COPIER LEASE
OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASE

OATE

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/2772017

03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017

93/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
93/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017

03/27/2017
03/27/2017

COMPTEOLLER TRAREBPARERCY CHECK RBGISTER FROM: 03/13/2017 TO: 03/27/2017
ALY, CHECES BANE RCOOUBT: AiLL

PC WO
JAIL
JAIL

JAIL
JALL

CSTBL2
CSTBL3

CTY
CT¥

CSTBL3

JPi#4

LAWLIB
LAWLIB
LAWLIB

JP#3

CHeDY PAGE

as

BATCH
AMDUNT CODE

1,358.81

753.31-

592.86
943.32

2,992.97

60.00
60.00

3120.00

2,500.00
2,500.00

32.50

385.11
1,048.60
504.00

250.00

204.14
342.62

546.76

51.07
14.31

177.84
1,600.00

57.00-

1,543.00

155.53
234.67

94938

CHE#
94939

94942

94944

94945

94946

CHES
94947
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DATE 03/27/2017

YERDOR MBME

HURT & TUEGEL, PLLC

ADVARCED GRAPHIX, INC.

BLUE AT TRUCKING

JUEL STUAET COLLINSWORTH S

JUEL STUART COLLIRSECRTH S

DAVID STEIN TRUCEKING

EIOE CAT TROCKING

DRVID STEIN TRIXKING

PLATRSMAR TIRE COMPYAFY INC

SEERIDNY FARMS TROCEIBRG,.L

SHERIDAN FARMS TROCKING,L

ACCOURT HUMBER

2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017
2017

2017
2017

2017
2017
2017

2017
2017
2017

2017

2017

2017
2017

2017

010-409-402
01¢-409-402

010-552-301

027-695-425

047-695-425
045-626-425
047-624-425

047-695-425
$47-700-425

045-626-425
047-695-425
047-624-425

047-695-425
045-626-425
047-624-425

047-695-425

045-620-353

045-623-425
045-623-425

047-641-425

BANE ACTIHINT:
ACOOUST RKAME

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE LEGAL

SUPPLIES

HAOLING

BAULING
HAULING
HAULING

HAULING
HAULING

HAOLING
HAULING
HAULING

HAULING
HAULING
HAULING

HADLING

TIRES & TUBES

HADLING
HAULING

BAULING

DATE

03/24/2017
03/24/2017

03/24/2017

03/23/2017

037/23/2017
03/23/2017
03/23/2017

03/23/2017
03/23/2017

03/23/2017
03/23/2017
03/23/2017

03/23/2017
03/23/2017
03/23/2017

03/23/2017

03/23/2017

03/23/2017
03/23/2017

03/23/2017

OOMPTROLLER TRANEBPAERENCY CHECE REGISTER FROM: 03/13/2017 TO: 03/27/2017
ALL CHECHS ALL

CONS#3

PCTH#4

PCTH#4
PCTH#4
PCTH4

PCT#4
PCT#4

PCT#4
PCTi#4
PCT#4

PCT#1
PCT#1

PCT#1

330.20

1,000.00
30.24

1,723.57

265.38
266.59
306.95

1,433.86

63G.639
271.06
640.68

1,6p02.43
580.34

1.,833.43
1.772.02

1,779.02
1,223.12

1,223.12

1.673.68
424 .51

2,098.59
1,356.98

1,356.5%8

CHE§
2515

CHEY
2516

2517

2518

2519

CHES
2522

2523
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DATE 03/27/2017 COMPTROLEER TRAESPARENCY CHECK R&GISTER FROM: 03/13/2017 TG: 03/27/2017 CHE201 PAGE 17
ALL CHECES BARI ACODUNT: ALL

BATCH
VENDDR RAME ACCOUNT GUMEER 2 ACCOCUNT BAME DATR PC HO AMOONTC COOB
SEERITIAF FPAERME TRUCKING,L 2017 045-624-425 HAULING 03/23/2017 PCTH2 813.91 -—-
2017 045-624-425 HAULING 03/23/2017 PCTH#2 265.16 -
2017 045-624-425 HAULING 03/23/2017 PCTH2 133.43 'é
1,212.50 2524
CORNERS CRUSHEDF STONE 2017 045-623-392 GRAVEL 03/23/2017 PCT#1 37.46 --
2017 045-624-392 GRAVEL 03/23/2017 PCT#2 37.46 --
2017 045-625-392 GRAVEL 03/23/2017 PCT#3 37.46 --
2017 045-626-332 GRAVEL 03/23/2017 PCT#4 37.47 --
------------ CHE§
149.85 2525
CCHNERS CRUSHED STONE 2017 045-624-392 GRAVEL 03/23/2017 PCT#2 1,376.21 --
2017 047-65%-392 MATERIALS 03/23/2017 PCT#2 137.43 -;
------------ HK;
1,513.64 2526
CCREERS CRUSHED STONE 2017 ©47-678-392 MATERIALS 03/23/2017 PCT#4 2,184.08 --
2017 ¢47-729%-392 MATERIALS 03/23/2017 PCT#4 28G.20 -E
2,464 .28 2527
CIIWERS STOHE 2017 047-715-392 MATERIALS 03/23/2017 PCT#3 95.51 -
2017 047-671-392 MATERIALS 03/723/2017 PCT#3 1,40%.84 --
TOTAL CHEURE WRITTEN 373,018.48
TOTAL VOID CHECES ©.00
TOTAL CHRCK AMUUST 373,018.48





